)W’z.& i)

FARMTRAC TRACTOR

PO BOX 1139 -




300 DTC/360 DTC

Secrion 1

GASKETS - ENGINE

8 LongAgribusiness

Common Sense SoLutions



#BLongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360 DTG

OvernAUL GaskeT KiT —

P



8 LongAgribusiness

GASKETS - ENGINE Secrion 1

300 prCc/360DTC
Irem No Lonc No.  VEnbor No, Descriprion Qry.
: ' 300 DbTC 360DTC
1-32 LG2822 31A84-30011 Gasket Kit 1 1
' 1 LG1585 F4202-22000 Gasket 1 1
\l 2 L(32823 MD000551 Gasket 1 1
3 1 G2693 MD0B8355 Gasket, Fuel Return 4 4
N4 LG2892  MDO70717 Gasket, Holder 4 4
\J 5 LG2538 MD115472 Seal, Vaive Stem 8 8
8 LG2662 MD701788 Q-Ring 1 1
7 LG2664 MF520012 O-Ring 1 1
'\/B LG2658 MFE60036 Gasket 1 1
\J 9 LG2611 MFB80085 Gasket, Oil Drain 2 2
10 LG2605 MM401-20601 Gasket, O/Pump Cover 2 2
: ! 1G2674 MM407-42202 Gasket ,Water Pump 1 1
\12 LG2672 MM409326 Gasket ,Water Pump 1 1
13 LG2783 MM408-41801 Gaskat, Starter 1 1
14 LG2731 . MM409889 O-Ring, Filter Cup 1 1
15 LG2767 MM435240 Protecter, Oil inlat 1 1
18 LG3298 A1151101 Gasket, Muffler 1 1
17 LG1581 3063625901 Gaskel - 1 1
18 LG2529 31A01-33300 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1 1
19 LG2556 31A04-33202 Gasket, Rocker Cover 1 1
20 L2594 31A07-02401 Gasket, Rear 1 1
21 LG2586 31A07-11701 Gasket, Oil Seal Case 1 1
2 LG2508 31A07-11901 Gasket, Front Plate 1 1
23 LG2579 J1A07-12200 Seal,Side 4 4
24 LG26804 31A11-05201 Gasket, Housing 1 1
25 LG2600 31A11-11101 Gasket, Cear 1 1
26 LG2647 31A30-00801 Gasket, iniet Pipe 1 1
27 LG2645 31A30-10002 Gasket, Inlet Cover 1 1
28 LG2650 31A32-01200 Gasket Exhaust 1 1
29 LG2654 31A35-02300 Packing, Body 1 1
30 LGZ688 31A46-10101 Gasket, Thermo Case 1 1
| LG2758 31A63-12201 Gasket, Governor Case 1 1
2 LG2825 32A91-05100 1

Gasket, Liquid (Not Shown)

OverHAuL Gasker Kir




Notes




300 DTC/360 DTC

Secrion 2

COOLING SYSTEM

8 LongAgribusiness

Common SEnSE SOLUTIONS



i LongAgribusiness

300DT1C/360 DTC

CooLing SysTem




RN

B LongAgribusiness

CooLinG SysTeM Secrion 2

300D7C/360 pTC
Irem No Lowne No.  Venpor No, Descrirrion Qrv.
300DTC 360DTC
14 L2669 MM409302 Pump Assy, Water 1 1
1 LG2670 F1805-06030 Boit, wi\Nasher- 2 2
2 LG2671 MM409314 Joint, Water Pump 1 1
3 LG2672 MMa09326 Gasket, Water Pump 1 1
4 LG2673 MMO9327 - Plate, Water Pump 1 1
5 LG2674 MMA07-42202 Gasket, Water Pump 1 1
6 LG2675 F1825-08045 Boilt, wiWasher 3 3
7 LG2676 F1825-08060 Bolt, w/Washer 1 1
8 LG2677 31A45-20700 Pulley, w/Pump 1 1
g LG2678 30H48-00200 Fan, Cocling 1 1
10 LG2679 31A48-01100 Spacer, Fan 2 2
11 L2680 MF241242 Bolt, wiWasher 4 4
12 LG2681 MD041704 V-Belt . 1 1
13 . L2683 MDOO1370 Thermostat 1 1
14 L.G2684 MF 140227 Baoit, Flange 2 2
15 LG2685 MM409-31301 Cover, Thermostat 1 1
16 L2687 31A46-01200 Gasket, Thermostat 1 1
17 LG2688 31A46-10101 Gasket, Thermo Case 1 1
18 LG1824 F1805-08065 Bolt, w/Washer 3 3
19 LG2690 MS603014 Hose 1 1
20 LG2881 MS660164 Clip 2 2
[ i _
U M RSBy,

CooLing SysTem




LOIlgAgl‘ibUSineSS ~ CoOLING SYSTEM Secrion 2

300 pTC/360 DTC

RADIATOR



@LongAgnbusmess

Item No Lone No.

L2076
L2465
N630174-88
LG3827
L2085

LG1896
LG2466
LG2080
LG2079
L2468

1G2083
LG2081
LG1522
LG2078
LG3301

LG3302
LG2082
LG1897
LG2084
LG4074

Venpbor No.

A1170076
A1970256

8302100013
A1170126

5155082533
A1970258
A1170129
A1170128
A1970262

A1170101
A1170095
A1170031
A1170082
A1970201H

A1170083
A1170099
$155082033
A1170102
A1170161

300 DTC/360 pTC

DescriPtioN

Radiator

Rubber, Damp Mount
Washer, Spring

Nut, Hex (M10-1.25)
Shroud, Fan

Bolt, Hex w/Washer (M8 - 1.25 x 25)
Rubber, Cushion

Net Screen, Radiator

Plate

Strip

Strip, Weather
Strip, Weather
Tank, Reservoir
Hose, Outlet
Clamp, Hose

Hose, Infet

Plate -

Bolt, Hex w/\Washer(M8 - 1.25 x 20)
Seal, Radiator Air

Cap, Radiator

Rabiator

300 bTc 360 DTC

[ ST VT NN [ S N (n - 0 R DN e

- a M A e

Qrmv.

[ N S N Y [ N N = = bR R e

—_ =3 b 2




thes




300 DTC/360 DTC p—

ENGINE

@LongAgribusiness




#2 LongAgribusiness

EnGive

300DTC/360 DTC

Secrion 3

CYLINDER HEAD



LongAgnbusuness

frem No Lone No.

16 LG2520
16 LG2531
1 LG2523
2 LG2524
3 LG2525
4 LG2526
5 LG2527
- LG2532
6 L2528
7 LG2521
8 LG2629
9 LG2530
10 LG1827

Venoor No,

31A01-21080
31A01-51040
MDOQ00245
MF665538
31A01-02500

31A01-02600
31A03-01101
31A03-01500
MS661140

31A01-11100

31A01-33300
MM408470
F1805-10020

Cvyrinper Heap

300D7TC/360DTC

DEescriPTion

Head Assy, Cylinder
Head Assy, Cylinder
Cap, Sealing

Cap, Sealing

Guide, Exhaust Valve

Guide, Inlet Vatve
Jet, Combustion
Jet, Combustion
Plug, Taper
Bolt,Cylinder Head

Gasket, Cylinder Head
Hanger, Engine
Bolt, wWasher

Qrv.
300pTC 360 DTC
1 —
- 1
1 1
7 7
4 4
4 4
4 4
- 4
1 1
14 14
1 1
2 2
2 2




LongAgribUSineSS EnGINE |

B vt

3-3

300 DTC/360DTC

VaLve Mecranism

Secrion 3

Forward




fiBLongAgribusiness

L

300 D1C/360DTC
Irem No Lownc No. Venpor No. - DEescriPrioN Qrv.
. 300 pTC 360DTC
1 LG2533 31A04-30100 Valve, Inlet 4 4
2 1 G2534 31A04-20200 Valve, Exhaust 4 4
3 LG2535 31A04-01301 Spring, Valve 8 8
4 LG2536 MM433306 Retainer, Valve Stem 8 8
5 LG2537 MD016483 Valve, Lock 16 16
6 LG2538 MD115472 Seal, Valve Stem 8 8
7 LG2538 31A04-00700 Cap, Valve 8 8
8 LG2840 31A04-30042 Rocker & Shaft Assy 1 1
9 LG2541 F1035-05010 Bolt 1 1
10 LG2542 MF522010 Ring, Shap 2 2
17 L2543 31A04-11023 Rocker Assy 8 8
12 L2544 F2325-08000 Nut, Jam 8 8
13 LG1663 32A04-02400 Screw, Rocker 8 8
14 LG2645 31A04-21010 Shaft Assy, Rocker 1 1
15 LG2546 MD021204 Cap, Sealing 2 2
16 LG2547 31A04-34100 Bracket, Rocker Shaft 1 1
17 LG2548 31A04-34300 Bracket, Rocker Shaft 3 3
18 LG2549 32C04-04500 Spring, Rocker 3 3
19 LG2550 32C04-06100 Bolt, Rocker Bracket 4 4
20 LG2551 31A65-11200 Shaft, Fuel Injection Pump 1 1
21 LG2652 MD703856 Bearing, Radial Ball 1 1
22 LG2553 MD000425 Washer 1 1
23 LG25654 MF476018 Key, Sunk 1 1
24 LG1818 F1805-08016 1 1

VaLve MEcHANISM

Bolt, wWasher




2 LongAgribusiness

300 p0T1C/360 DTC
Item No Lowne No. VEenpor No. DescripTiON Qrv.
300 pTCc 360DpTC

1 LG2555 31A04-20031 Cover Assy, Rocker 1 1
2 LG2556 31A04-33202 Gasket, Rocker Cover 1 1
3 L2857 MS470059 Clip 1 1
4 LG1821 F1805-08040 Bolt, w/Washer 5 5
5 LG2558 MDO0O8784 Cap, Qil Filter 1 1
8 LG2559 31A05-00201 Camshaft 1 1
7 LG2560 MF476215 Key, Woodruff 1 1
g LG1647 30405-31402 Plate, Thrust 1 1
9 LG1818 F1805-08016 Bolt, wWasher 2 2
10 LG2561 MM402737 Tappet - 8 8
1 LG2562 31A05-01300 Rod, Push 8 8
12 L G2563 MM400380 Breather, Pipe 1 1

\\

Forward

2 Infet Manifold

Forward

Rocker Cover AnD CAMSHAET



8 LongAgribusiness

P

300D71C/360DTC
tiem No Lownc No. VEewnpor No. DescripTion Qrv.
: 300 bTCc 360 DTC
1 LG2585 31A07-11601 Case, Qil Seat 1 1
2 .G2586 31A07-11701 Gasket, Oil Seal Case 1 1
3 LG2587 31A07-02300 Seal, Oil 1 1
4 LG1810Q F1035-08020 Bolt 5 5
5 LG2588 MD000269 Plug, Taper 1 1
6 LG2589 MM437313 Metal Set - (Std.) 1 1
- L.GG2580 MM437884 Metal Set - {.25) 1 1
- LG2591 MM437885 Metal Set - {.50) 1 1
- LG2592 Mi437886 Metal Set -{.75) 1 1
7 L2593 31A07-02401 Piate, Rear 1 1
8 (52594 31A07-02401 Gasket, Rear 1 1
9 L2595 MM408245 Pin, Knock 2 2
10 LG2506 31A08-04101 10 10

Bolt, Flange

CRANKCASE

l'
]
1
]
{
|
1
i
]
1
1
1
A
W

R A kb ok



http:Set-(.75

#8LongAgribusiness

300DT1C/360DTC

CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY

"oy~ 13

T




 fBLongAgribusiness

300D71C/360DTC
fTem No Lowne No. VEnpor No. Descrietion Qrv.
i 300 brc 360 DTC

1-23 LG2564 31A07-42010 Block Assy, Cylinder 1 1
2 LG2565 04826-22000 Cap, Sealing 3 3
3 1.G1549 04826-23500 Cap, Sealing 3 3
4 - LG2566 31A07-00800 Bolt, Bearing Cap 10 10
5 LG2567 31A07-03100 Bush, Camshaft 1 1
8 LG2568 MM430613 Guide, Oll Level 1 1
7 LG2569 MF665532 Cap, Sealing 1 1
8 LG2570 MFE65533 Cap, Sealing 1 1
Q LG2528 MS651140 Plug, Taper 1 1
10 LG2571 MS471104 -Bushing, Knock 4 4
1 LG2572 MS471105 Bushing, Knock 2 2
12 L.G2573 MS471110 Bushing, Knock 1 1
13 LG2584 F1035-120256 Boit 4 4
14 LG2575 MF472404 Pin, Dowel 1 1
15 LG2576 MMA09645 Pin, Dowel 2 2
16 LG2677 31A23-00051 Shaft Assy, Idler 1 1
17 LG2578 F8000-08000 Ball, Steel 1 1
18 LG2579 31A07-12200 Seal, Side 4 4
19 LG2580 30L08-00700 Shatt, Oil Filter 1 1
20 1L.G2581 F2846-05000 Pin, Dowel 2 2
21 LG2582 MD024256 Plug, Taper 1 1
2 LG2583 F1A07-02500 Stud 2 2

CraANKCASE ASSEMBLY




j8LongAgribusiness

300D0TC/360 DTC
Irem No. Lonc No. Vewnpor No. DEscriPTION QrY.
300 pTC 360DTC
1 LG2834 31A23-01404 Gear, Camshaft 1 1
2 LG2640 31AZ23-10101 Gear, Injection Pump 1 1
3 1.G2841 31A2301023 Gear Assy, Idler 1 1
4 LG2642 31A23-01502 Gear, Press Oil Pump 1 1
5 1.G2643 MD712517 Bearing, Rear 2 2

Tine GEAR



fBLongAgribusiness

300 DrC/360DTC
frem No Lowne No. VEwnpor No. DEescriPTion Qry.
300 pTC 360 DTC
1 LG2597 31A11-02100 Plate, Front 1 1
2 LG2598 31A07-11301 Gasket, Front Plate 1 1
3 LG1818 F1805-08016 Belt, wWWasher 5 5
4 LG2598 31A11-00800 Case, GearPTO 1 1
5 LG2600 31A11-11101 Gasket, Gear 1 1
6 LG2601 F1035-08045 Bolt 8 8
7 LG2602 MDO0B762 Seal, Ol 1 1
8 L.(G2603 31A11-05101 Housing, Gear 1 1
g L2604 31A11-05201 Gasket, Housing 1 1
10 LG2605 Mivia01-20601 Gasket, w/o Pump Cover 2 2
11 LG2606 F1805-08030 Bolt, w/Washer 1 1
12 LG2607 MF401936 Stud (M8 x 25) 1 1
13 LG2608 MS401335 Stud (M8 x 45) 1 1
14 L2609 MF401935 Stud (M8 x 22) 2 2

Tivine Gear Case




#8LongAgribusiness

300 pTC/360 DTC
frem No. Lone No. Venoor No. DEescripTion Qrv.
300 D1C 360DTC
-3 LG2610 31A13-02020 Pan Assy, Oil 1 1
2 LG2611 MF660065 Gasket, Oil Drain 2 2
3 LG2612 MF&65004 Plug, Drain 2 2
4 LG1811 F1035.08040 Bolt 1 1
5 1.G1835 F2515-08000 Washer, Spring 1 1
6 L.G4055 31A13-04101 Bolt, wWasher 16 16

Oi Pan

3-11



s

JE LongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360 DTC

Item No Lone No.

L.G2644
LG2645
LG2646
L2647
L(G2648

LG1819
LG2649
LG2660
LG2807
LG1810

LG2651
LG2652

Venoor No.

31A30-20010
31A30-10802
31A30-00300
31A30-00801
F1805-08035

F1805-08020
31A32-00402
3MA32-01200
MF401936
F1035-0820

F1035-08055
31A32-02100

Descriprion

CoverAssy, Inlet
Gasket, Inlet Cover
Pipe, Inlet

Gasket, inlet Pipe
Boit, wiWasher

Boli, w/Washer
Manifold Assy, Exhaust
(Gasket, Exhaust

Stud (M8 x 25)

Bolt

Boit
Clamp

Qry.
300 pTrC 360DTC

1

1
1
1
1
8

bk AN
Loy JIN - N N\ | 00 = - -

“ N
= M

InceT & Exraust ManiFoLD




@LongAgr ibusiness G2 Secrion 3

300 DTC/360 DTC

Maw Moving PARTs

3-13



T

frem No Lowne No.

BWN =

o~

11
12
13
14
16

18
17
18
19
20

LG2613
LG2614
LG2615
LG2816
LG2617

LG2618
LG2619
LG2620
LG2621
LG2622

L.G2623
LG2624
LG2625
LG2626
LGz627

LG2628
LG2629
LG2580
L.G2630
500215

LG2832
LG2633
LG2634
LG2635
LG2636

LG2637
LG2638

Venpor No.

31A17-11100
31A17-11200
31A17-11300
MM433921
MM433g22

MIM433923
31A17-10600
31A19-10021
MDO0G704
MDO21105

31A19-01021
MM437305

30A19-00010
30A19-00020
30A19-00030

31A20-00102
31A20-00200
MF476215
MF450010
MF450410

MF430126
31A20-22100
MDo52231
MD002613
31A21-1070

MD024812
31A23-01302

Maw Moving PARTS

300 DTC/360 DTC

8 LongAgribusiness

DESCRIPTION

Piston - (Std.)

Piston - {.25)

Piston - {.50)

Ring Set, Piston - (Std.)
Ring Set, Piston - {.25)

Ring Set, Piston - (.50)
Pin, Piston

Rod Assy, Connecting
Nut, Connecting Rod
Bolt, Connecting Rod

Rod Assy, Connecting
Metal Set, Con-Rod - (Std.)
Metal Set, Con-Rod - (.25)
Metal Set, Con-Rod - {.50)
Metal Set, Con-Rod -(.75)

Crankshaft
Crankshaft

Key, Woodruff
Washer, Plain
Washer, Spring (M18)

Nut(M18-1.5)
Puiley, Crankshaft
Boit, Drive Plate
Bearing, Ball
Flywheel Sub Assy

Gear, Ring
Gear, Crankshaft

300 bTrc 360DTC

= a2 = O - | o0« QNN TR F N A N

JEL N W N Y Y

Qrv.

aarn o DADDLE ool AD O ABAAS

[ . N N R Y

—




- Notes




300 DTC/360 DTC

Secrion 4

OiL SYsTEM

#8 LongAgribusiness




@LongAgribusiness

300D071C/360DTC
frem No. Lone No. VEewnpor No. DEescripTION Qry.
300 prc 360DTC
1.3 LG2653 31A35-30010 Pump Assy, Qil 1 1
2 LG2654 . 31A35-02300 Packing, Body 1 1
3 LG2655 F1035-08022 Bolt 3 3

Note: The shaft, inner rotor and gear which are force fitted to each other are not to be supplied
individually.

On Pump
4-1 |

)

S



2 LongAgribusiness

— 30001C/360 DTC
Irem No Lownc No. Vewnpor No. DescriPTiON Qrv.
300 brc 360DTC
1 LG2656 31A35-05050 Strainer Assy 1 1
2 LG2657 MF430729 Nut, Jam 1 1
3 L2658 MFB60036 Gasket 1 1
4 LG1679 32A36-05011 Vaive Assy, Relief 1 1
5 LG1585 F4202-22000 Gasket 1 1
6 LG2659 MD134953 Filter Assy, Oil 1 1
7 LG2660 31A42-10100 Gauge, Oif Level 1 1
8 LG2661 MM430598 Driven Unit, Meter 1 1
9 LG2662 MD701788 O-Ring 1 1
10 L (52663 MF472535 Pin, Spring 1 1
11 | G2664 MF520012 0O-Ring 1 1
12 LG2665 MM407171 Gear 1 1
13 LG2666 MM430419 Sleeve 1 1
14 LG2667 MDO701789 Plate 1 1
15 LG2668 F1805-06012 Bolt, w/Washer 1 1
7

O System




Notes



..’J Y

300 pTC/360 DTC

FUEL SYSTEM

{8 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 5

CommonN SENSE SoLUTIONS



flLongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360DTC

FueL System

o .,



LongAgnbusmess

300 bTC/360 DTC

Item No Lone No.

1 LG2692
2 LG2693
3 LG2694
4 LG2695
5 LG2696
6 LG2697
7 LG2698
8 LG1861
9 LG1662
10 LG1829
T LG2699
12 LG3135
13 LG2701
14 LG2702
15 LG2703
16 LG2704
17 LG2705
18 L.G2706
19 LG2707
20 LGZ708
- LG2709
- LG2710

- LG2711

- LG2712
21 LG1810
22 LG2713
23 LG2714
24 LG2715
25 LG2716
26 LG2717
27 LE2719
28 LG2720
29 LG1621

Venoor No.

MDO070717
MD068355
MD068353
31A61-04100
31A31-04200

31A61-04300
31A61-04400
MM430703
MM430614
F1825-06025

31A61-12600
MM500100
MM400886
MM430130
MS802063

MS604043
MS660163
MS660169
31A61-01200
MM409036

MM409037
MM409038
MM409038
MM409031
F1035-08020

MK861-14000
MM437140
MM436739
F1805-06025
MD107589

MS602035
31A61-01300
MM435-94101

DEescripTION

(Gasket, Hoider
Gasket, Fuel Return
Nut

- Pipe, Injection No. 1

Pipe, Injection No. 2

Pipe, Injection No. 3
Pipe, Injection No. 4
Clamp (A)

Clamp (B)

Bolt, w/Washer

Pipe, Fuel Leak Off
Screw, Hollow
Joint

Hose, Fuel

Hose, Fuel

Hose, Fuel
Clip

Clip

Hose, Rubber
Shim - (0.7}

Shim - (0.8)
Shim - (0.9)
Shim - (1.0)
Shim - (0.2)
Bolt

Washer, Seal
Color, Union
Pump Assy, Fuel
Bolt, w/Washer
Washer

Hose, Fuel
Hose, Rubber
Nozzle & Holder Assy

Qry.

300 0TC 360 DTC
4

OF e a2 B Y« R N Y . W N N G O3 D O —a R N
D = s - PN o ) J N Y — ok el —h md W W L) = — [ S A N

B B = oas B
BN o N

B
B A

FueL SysTem




§8LongAgribusiness

Fuet System Secrion 5

300DbTC/360 DTC

NozzLe AssemBLY




fi8LongAgribusiness

300DT1C/360DTC
Irem No Lonc No. Vewnpor No. DEescripTiON Qry.
300 pTCc 360 DTC
17 LG1621 MM435-84101 Nozzle & Holder Assy 4 4
1 LG3105 MM514048 Body Sub Assy 4 4
2 LG3107 MD603490 Washer (1.25) AR AR
- LG3108 MD603491 Washer {1.3) AR AR
- LG3109 MDE03492 Washer {1.35) AR AR
- LG3110 MD603493 Washer{1.4) AR AR
- LG3111 MD&EG3494 Washer (1.45) AR AR
- L.G3112 MDE03495 Washer (1.5) AR AR
- LE3113 MDB034S6 Washer (1.55) AR AR
- LG3114 MDB03497 Washer {1.6) AR AR
- LG3115 MD&03498 Washer (1.65) AR AR
- LG3116 MD&03499 Washer (1.7) AR AR
3 LG3106 MMS14047 Spring, Pressure 4 4
4 LG2281 06312-10380 Pin, Pressure 4 4
5 LG2¢84 MM501841 Piece, Distance 4 4
8 LG3057 MD803660 Nozzle Assy 4 4
T 4 4

LG2983 MM514380 Nut, Nozzie Retaining

NozzLE AssEmBLY



http:Washer(1.65
http:Washer(1.55
http:Washer(1.35
http:Washer(1.25

LongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360 DTC

InvecTion Pump




@LongAgri business

300D0T1C/360DTC

DEscrieTioN Qrv.
300b1C 360DTC

Item No Lone No. VEeEnpor No.

Pump Assy, Fuel Injection

1-22 LG3088 31AB5-20041 1 -
1-22 LG3089 31A65-21040 Pump Assy, Fuel Injection - 1
1 LG3117 47X01-04200 Housing Sub Assy 1 1
2 LG3118 MM501507 * Hoider, Delivery 4 4
3 LG3119 MM501385 Spring, Delivery 4 4
4 LG3120 MM5011856 Gasket, Delivery 4 4
8 LG3121 47X01-04300 Valve Sub Assy 4 -
- LG3139 47TX0107700 Valve Sub Assy - 4
6 1G3122 47X01-04400 Eiement Sub Assy 4 4
7 LG3123 MM500229 Sleeve, Control 4 4
8 LG3124 MMS501098 Seat, Spring Upper 4 4
9 LG3125 MM500360 Spring, Plunger 4 4
10 LG3126 MMS00230 Tappet Sub Assy 4 4
1 LG3127 MM501255 Rack Assy, Control 4 4
12 LG3128 MM500316 Seat, Spring Lower 4 4
13 LG3129 MM500438 O-Ring 4 4
14 LG3130 MM500231 Pin, Tappet Guide 4 4
15 LG3131 MM500232 Plate 2 2
16 LG3132 MM514109 Plate, Adjusting 3 3
17 LG3133 MM514195 Bolt, Washer Head 3 3
18 LG3134 MM501182 Screw, Air Bleeder 1 1
19 LG3135 MMSE00100 Screw, Holiow 1 1
20 LG3136 MM500578 Washer, Plate 1 1
Insection Pump



#8LongAgribusiness

300Dp7C/360DTC

FueL Tank Assemsy (PLASTIC)

T



fELongAgribusiness

300 DTG/360 DTC
Irem No Lowe No. VENDOR No. DescripTion Qry.
300 prCc 360 DTC

1 LG3293 A1040074 Hose, Fuel 1 1
2 LG3294 A1040075 Hose, Fuel Retumn 1 1
3 LG3511 A1040127 Cock, Fuel Tank 1 1
4 L3952 A1040138 Hose, Fuel Filter 1 1
516 LG3953 A1040139 Fuel Tank Assy (Plastic) 1 1
5 LG3627 A0B53104 Packing 5 5
6 LG1506 A1040052 Strainer, Fuel Tank 1 1
7 LG3828 A1040085 Tank, Fuel {Plastic) 1 1
8 LG3625 A1040086 Band, Fuel Tank (Plastic) 1 1
9 LG3629 A1040088 Sponge 1 1
10 LG3630 A1040089 Sponge (RH) 1 1
11 LG3631 A1040090 Sponge . 2 2
12 L3832 A1040003 Sponge (LH} 1 1
13 LG3612 A1040111 Cap Assy, Fuel (Plastic) 1 1
14 LG3633 A1040133 Sponge 2 2
15 LG1263 A1750176 Gauge, Fuel 1 1
16 LG3634 §227501211 Screw (M5-12) 5 5
17 LG3815 A1970201B Clamp, Hose B 6
18 N620013-58 Nut, Hex (M8 - 1.25) 3 3
19 NB30173-88 : Washer, Spring 2 2
20 LG3838 5365082013 Washer, Plain 3 3
21 905481 Cap, Fuel Tank Boit 2 2

FueL Tank AssemsLy (PLASTIC)
5-8



LongAgrlbUSIrleSS Fuet System Secrion 5

300b1C/360 DTC

FueL FiLter




f8LongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360DTC
Item No Lowne No. Vewnpor No. DescriPTion Qry.
300 pTC 360DTC

1-11 LG2722 MM438739 Filter Assy, Fuel 1 1
1 LG2723 MM438743 Body 1 1
2 LG2724 MMA38748 Packing, Valve 1 1
3 LG2725 MM4A09866 O-Ring, Valve 1 1
4 L(G2726 MM438747 Lever 1 1
5 LG2727 MMA0S864 Washer, Wave 1 1
5 LG2728 MM409865 Plate, Laever 1 1
7 LG2729 MF200003 Screw 2 2
8 LG2730 MM320886 Element 1 1
9 LG2731 MM409869 O-Ring, Filter Cup 1 1
10 LG2732 MM320881 Cup, Filter 1 1
1 LG2733 MM400868 Nut, Ring 1 1
12 LG2734 31A62-21100 Bracket, Fuel Filter 1 1
13 L G15818 F1805-08016 Bolt, wWasher 2 2
14 LG1827 F1805-10020 Bolt, w/Washer 1 1
15 902385 Rubber Gap - Air Bleed Pipe 1 1

FUEL FILTER



LongAgribusiness

'/“";-\._

300 pTC

Crankcase

Governor (300 DTC)

5-1



S —-—-.\.

#BLongAgribusiness ISR

Item No Lowe No.

1-23 12450

1 LG2735

2 L G2738

3 LG2737

4 LG2738

5 L.G2739

8 LG2740

7 LG2741

8 LG2742

9 LG2743
10 LG2744
1 LG2745
12 LG2746
13 LG2747
14 LG2748
15 LG2749
16 LG2750
17 LG2751
18 LG2752
19 LG2753
20 LG2754
21 LG2755
22 LG2756
23 LG2757
24 LG2758
25 LG2759
26 LG2760
27 LG2761
28 LG2762
29 LG2763
30 LG2764
31 LG2601
32 LG2765
33 LG2766
34 LG2767
35 LG2768
36 LG2769
7 LG2770

Venpor No.

31A63-55021
F2850-03020
F3150-01010
K8712630
MF430004

MF430725
MF450405
MM331-31701
30L63-00020
30L63-00500

31AB63-05601
31A63-00400
31A63-00600
31A63-01400
31A63-01800

31A63-02400
31AG63-02600
31A83-02700
31A63-03300
31AB3-07900

31A63-11301
31A63-00071
31A63-22100
31A63-10090
31A63-12201

31A83-10305
31A63-20201
31A83-11061
MK892-00001
MK993-00240

MM433814
F1035-08045
31A63-02300
MM435288
MM435229

Fi805-06018
MM300540
MF520402

300prC
DESCRIPTION

Case Assy, Governor
Pin, Spring

O-Ring

Pin, Grooved

Nut

Nut, Jam

Washer, Spring

Boit, Speed Set
Screw Assy, Rack Set
Nut, Torque Set

Screw, Rack Set
Tie-Rod

Spring, Tie-Rod
Spring, Star{
Cover, Governar

8Shim, Governor Shaft
Shaft, Governor

Lever, Govemor Spring
Spring, Governor

Bolt, Low Idle Set

Lever, Speed Control
Lever Assy, Tension
Case, Governor

Lever Assy, Governor
Gasket, Governor Case

Shaft, Sliding Sleeve
Siesve, Sliding

Weight Assy, Governor
Metal

Wire

Cap, Torque Set
Bolt

Bolt, Govemnor Case
Qil, Inlet

Protector, Qil inlet

Bolt, wiWasher
Cap Assy,Qil Filler
O-Ring

GoverNoR (300 DTC)

Secrion b

Qry.
300 pTC

[ N N W Y [ O N W T Y — =3 =4 A o wh oal bk o=k oA . UL Y Y [ (% R A A

[ECQUE T I Y

i o g




@LOW“‘)USIHGSS Fuet System Secrion 5

- 360 DTC

Crankcase

Governor (360 DTC)
5-13



{BLongAgribusiness

Governor (360 DTC)

360DTC
Item No Lone No. VENDOR No. Descrirtion Qr.
360 prC
127 LG2771 31A63-09010 Case Assy, Governor 1
1 LG2735 F2850-03020 Pin, Ring 1
2 LG2736 F3150-01010 O-Ring 1
3 LG2737 K8712630 Pin, Grooved 1
4 LG2738 MF430004 Nut 2
5 LG2738 MF430725 Nut, Jam 1
6 LG2740 MF450405 Washer, Spring 1
7 LG2741 MM331-31701 Bolt, Speed Set 1
8 LG2772 MM433673 Spring 1
9 LG2745 31A83-00400 Tie-Rod 1
10 LGB2746 31A83-00500 Spring, Tie-Reod 1
11 LG2747 31A63-01400 Spring, Start 1
12 LG2748 31A83-01800 Cover, Govermnor 1
13 LG2748 31A63-02400 Shim, Govemnor Shaft 1
14 LG2750 31A683-02600 Shaft, Governor 1
15 LG2751 31A63-02700 Lever, Govemor Spring 1
18 LG2773 31A63-04040 Spring Set, Torque 1
17 LG2774 MDO00961 Nut 1
18 LG2775 MDQ19845 Screw, Adjusting 1
o 19 LG2776 MM433233 Nut, Special 1
20 LG2778 MM4 34542 Case, Torgue Spring 1
21 L.G2779 MM435203 Spring, Torque 1
2 LG2780 31AG3-04200 Stopper, Spring 1
23 LG2753 31AB307900 Bolt, Low Idle Set 1
24 .G2754 31A63-11301 Lever, Speed Control 1
25 LG2755 31A83-00071 Lever Assy, Tension 1
26 LG2756 31A83-22100 Case, Governor 1
27 LG2757 31A83-10000 Lever Assy, Governor 1
28 LG2758 31A63-12201 (Gasket ,Governor Case 1
29 LG2759 31A63-10305 Shaft, Sliding Sleeve 1
30 LG2760 31A63-20201 Sleeve Sliding 1
31 LGZ2761 31A63-11061 Weight Assy, Governor 1
32 LG2762 MK992-00001 Metal 1
33 LG2763 MK993-00240 Wire 1
34 LG2764 MM433614 Cap, Torque Set 1
35 L.G2601 Fl035-08045 Bolt 3
K3 LG2765 31A63-02300 Bolt 1
37 LG2766 Mi435288 Gil ,Inlet 1
38 LG2767 MM435249 Protector, Qil Inlet 1
39 LG2768 FI805-06018 Bolt,w/\Washer 4
40 LG2768 MM300540 Cap Assy, Qil Filler 1
LY LG2770 MF520402 O-Ring 1




#8LongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360 DTC
Irem No. Lowe No. Venpor No. Descriprion Qrv.
300 prc 360 DTC
1 LG2074 A1100067 Pedal, Accelerator 1 1
2 N630070-58 Washer, Plain 1 1
3 LG1872 $443120013 Pin, Hair 1 1
4 LG1536 A1100045 Wire, Accelerator Pedal 1 1
5 LG1891 A1970286 Washer, Plastic 2 2
6 500300 Pin, Cotter 1 1
7 LG3297 A1100059 Rod, Engine Control 1 1
8 LG1870 5443060013 Pin, Hair 1 1
9 LG1495 3A1100008 Spring, Retum 1 1
10 905146 Push-Pull Cable Clamp 1 1

5 &LJ 10

Foor THROTILE




B LongAgribusiness

300DT1C/360DTC
Irem No Lowng No.  Vewpor No. DEescripTiON Qry.
300 orc 360 DTC
1 LG2070 A1100052 Lever Engine, Accelerator 1 1
2 LG2042 AQ710037 Grip 1 1
3 LG2071 AM00053 Arm, Engine Control 1 1
4 LG2072 AT00054 Wire, Accelerator Lever 1 1
5 L1891 A1970286 Washer, Plastic 1 1
<] LG1870 S443060013 Pin, Hair 1 1
7 LG2075 A1100058 Plate, Friction 1 1
8 N630070-58 Washer, Plain 1 1
8 1L G1894 8373120023 Spring, Plate 2 2
10 NE30068-58 Washer, Plain 1 1
1 NB20013-S8 Nut, Hex (M8 - 1,25) 2 2
12 905146 Push-Pull Cable Clamp 1 1

HanD THROTTLE




Notes

. /’-“‘\ .




300 DTC/360 DTC

SecTion 6

AIR CLEANER

g8 LongAgribusiness

A Common SENSE SOLUTION



{8 LongAgribusiness

300 bTC/360 DTC

Air CLEANER



@LongAgnbusmess

300 bTC/360DTC
frem No. Lonc No. VEnoor No. DEescripTiON Qry.
300DTC 360 DTC
13 LG2085 A1180110 Air Cleaner Assy 1 1
1 L G3303 A1190117 Body Assy 1 1
2 LG3304 A1180111 Filter Cartridge, Primary 1 1
3 LG3305 A1190112 Filter Cartridge, Safety 1 1
4 LG1043 A1190113 Clamp, Air Cleaner 1 1
5 LG2088 A1M90115 Suppott, Air Cleaner 1 1
6 LG3308 A1180114 Hose, Air Cleaner 1 1
7 LG3301 A1970201H Clamp, Hose 1 1
8 L1898 A1830261 Pin, Clevis 2 2
9 LG2040 A0B90127 Spring 2 2
10 L1872 $443120013 Pin, Hair 2 2
11 .G1897 S155082033 Bolt, Hex wiWasher (M8 - 1.25 x 20) 2 2
12 LG1899 5154103533 Bolt, Hex (M10 - 1.25 x 35) 4 4
13 LG3307 A1970201K Clamp, Hose 1 1
Air CLEANER



Notes




300 DTC/360 DTC

EXHAUST SYSTEM

2 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 7

CommonN SEnSE SOLUTIONS



@LongAgribusiness

300 pT1C/360DTC
frem No. Lowc No.  VEwnpor No. DEscriPTiON Qrv.
300D0rC 360 D1C
1 LG3298 AT51101 Gasket, Muffier 1 1
2 LG3299 A1151102 Muffler 1 1
3 NB30173-58 Washer, Spring (M15.4 x 8.2 x 2.0) 4 4
4 N620013-58 Nut, Hex (M8 -1.25) ' 8 8
8 LG3300 A1151103 Cover, Muffier 1 1
5] LG1885 5159061233 Bolt, Hex w/Washer(M6 - 1.0 x 12) 4 4

MurrLER



N

300 DTC/360 DTC

CLUTCH

§&2 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 8




j& LongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360 DTC
frem No. Lowe No, VEewnpor No. DEescrirrion Qry.
300pTC 360DTC
1 LG2132 A1281428 Sleeve, Fly Wheel 1 1
2 LG18563 $154102533 Belt, Hex (M10 - 1.25 x 25) 4 4
34 LG2097 A1250111 Clutch Assy 1 1
3 LG2095 A1250107 Clutch Disk Assy 1 1
4 LG2094 A1250094 Clutch Cover Assy 1 1
5 LG1903 5423081610 Pin, Dowel D8 x 16L 3 3
6 1L.G1904 5153082533 Belt, Hex (M8 - 1.25 x 25) 6 &
7 L&G2092 A1250062 Bearing, Release 1 1
8 LG3309 A1250112 Hub, Release Bearing 1 1
9 LG2091 A1250045 Lever, Clutch Shift 1 1
10 LG1782 A1250047 Bolf, Locking (M12 - 1.25) 1 1
11 LG1905 A1250113 Bushing 1 1

CrLutcH



300 DTC/360 DTC

BRAKE AND
CLurcH CoONTROLS

2 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 9

Common SENSE SoLuTions



PELongAgribusiness

300DTC/360 DTC
Irem No. Lowng No. Venoor No. . DescripTiON Qry.
_ 300pTC 360 DTC

1 L3875 A1260066 Pedal, Clutch 1 1
2 LG1304 A1670084 Pad, Pedal 1 1
3 LG2314 A1670158 Spring, Retum 1 1
4-7 LG2099 A1260054 Clutch Link Assy 1 1
4 LG3310 A1260052 Link (B) 1 1
5 L3311 A1260027 Joint 1 1
6 500307 Nut, Hex 1 1
7 LG3312  A1260055 Link (A} 1 1
8 LG1317 8427102013 Pin, Clevis D10 x 20L 1 1
9 N630069-58 Washer, Plain (18 x 10.5 x 2.0) 2 2
10 NG42565-58 Pin, Cotter 2 2
1 L2479 A3870470 Adjuster (M8 - 1.25) 1 1
12 NG20013-58 Nut, Hex (M8 - 1.25) 2 2
13 LG2100 A1260056 Shaft, Clutch Lever 1 1

Crurch PepaL



@LongAgnbusmess

300 DTC/360DTC
frem No. Lowne No. Vewnoor No. DEescriPTioN Qrv.
300prCc 360DTC
1 LG2313 A1670156 Bracket 1 1
2 LG2312 A1670154 Spring 1 1
3 LG2311 A1670153 Ratchet, Parking 1 1
4 LG1913 $156103533 Bolt, Hex w/Washer (M10 - 1,25 x 35) 2 2
5 LG1199 A1970241 Grip 1 1
6 LG1916 5156102533 Bolt, Hex wiWasher (M10 - 1.25 x 25) 1 1

ParxinGg Brake LEVER




@LongAgrlbUSIneSS Brake aNp Crurct CONTROLS Section 9

300D0T1C/360 DTC

BraKe PepaLs

9-3



ibusi S 9
$BLongAgribusiness

300D07C/360DTC
frem No. Lownc No. Vewnpor No. DEescrirrion Qrv.
300 pTC 360 DTC
1 LG2310 A1670152 Shaft, Brake Pedal 1 1
2 N630074-S8 Washer, Flat (M44 x 25 x 4.0) 3 3
3 LG2308 A1670150 Pedal, Brake (LH) 1 1
4 L1304 A1670084 Pad, Pedal 2 2
5 LG2309 A1670151 Pedal, Brake (RH) 1 1
6 N661221-S Ring, Shap (M25x1.2) 1 1
7 N646684-58 Pin, Spring {8 x 40) 1 1
8 LG2314 A1670158 Spring - 2 2
9 LG2307 A1670146 Brake Rod Assy 2 2
10 N620014-88 Nut, Hex (M10-1.5){R) 1 1
1 LG1910 ADB11050 Nut, Hex (M10-1.5) 1 1
12 LG1911 A1670118 Pin, Clevis (M10x 26) 4 4
13 N630069-38 Washer, Plain {(M18 x 10.5x2.0) 4 4
14 N642565-58 Pin, Cofter (M3.0 x20) 2 2
15 L1297 8801025010 O-Ring P25 (25x 3.5) 2 2
16 LG2464 A1970203 Bushing 2 2
17 LG2479 A3B70470 Adjuster (M8 -1.25) 2 2
18 N620013-88 Nut, Hex (M8 - 1.25) 4 4
19 LG1872 5443120013 Pin, Clip (M12 x 35.8) 2 2

Brake PEDALS




#8LongAgribusiness

Brake anp Crurch ControLS Secnion 9
300p07C/360DTC )

BRraAke AssemsLy




@LongAgribUSineSS Braxe anp Crutcy CONTROLS Secrion 9

300D7C/360 DTC
frem No. Lone No. Venpor No. DEescriPTION Qry.
300 DTC 360 DTC
1 LG2297 A1650072 Brake Assy (LH) 1 1
2 LG2010 3A1653010 Spring 4] 6
3 LG2009 3A1853007 Ball (1/2") 16 16
4 LG2301 A1850077 Plafe, Cam (LH) 1 1
5 1L G1361 A1653065 Plate, Pressure 4 4
6 LG1000 A1653083 Plate, Friction 4 4
7 NB61242-S Ring, Snap (M58 x 2) 4 4
8 LG2302 A1650078 Boss, Spline 2 2
g LG2303 A1650079 InnerArm, Brake 2 2
10 LG2038 ADB77612 Bushing, DU (25 x 22 x 21) 2 2
11 LBG1276 S801022010 O-Ring P22 (22 x2.4) 2 2
12 LG2304 A1650080 Plate, Brake Lever 2 2
13 LG1862 $154102033 Boit, Hex (M10 - 1.25 x 20) 2 2
14 L2298 A1650073 Lever, Brake (LH) 1 1
15 LG2305 A1650081 Lever, Brake (RH) 1 1
16 LG2296 A1650071 Brake Assy (RH) 1 1
17 LG3368 A1650076 Plate, Cam (RH) 1 1
Brake ASSEMBLY




Nétes




300 DTC/360 DTC

Secrion 10

GEARBOX

8 LongAgribusiness




LOIIgAgr ibUSineSS GEARBOX Secrion 10

300 DTC/360 DTC

TrANsMussion CASE



P

{2 LongAgribusiness

300p71C/360 DTC

Item No. Lonc No.

LG2096
LG2215
LG1863
500235
LG1908

N&30175-38
NG20015-58
LG1325
LG1395
LG1771

LG2103
LG3313
LG1002
72093-58
N600414-58

LG1777
LG1003
LG1781
L.G3314
LG2104

1L.G1301
LG3315
LG3316
LG1907
LG3317

1.G1908
LG1909

Venoor No.

A1250109
A1292125
5154102633

8138123523

5423102010
A10263360
3A1250013

A1280088
A1280102
A1250049

3A1970068
A1280046
A0610281
A1280121
A1280094

$804070010
A1280090
A1280118
51056125543
Q0650006

A1280118
5156102033

TransmissiON CASE

DEscripTiON

Housing, Ciutch

Cover, Clutch Housing

Bolt, Hex (M10 - 1.25 x 25)
Bolt, Hex (M12-1.75x35
Bolt, Stud (M12 - 1.75 x 35)

Wagsher, Spring (M21.5x12.2)
Nut, Hex (M12 - 1.75)

Pin, Dowel (M10 x 20)
Seal(M26x20x 1)

Plug, Magnet

Cover, Axle Case

Shield, PTO

Air Vent

Pin, Cotter {1/4x1 3/4)

Bolt, Hex Small (M12 - 1.75 x 45)

Plug, Drain
Breather, Air
Plug, Drain
Case, Axle
Gauge, Sight

O-Ring S70(70x2.0)

Cover, PTQ Drive Shaft

Cover, PTO Shaft

Bolt, Hex Small (M12 - 1.25 x 55)
Gasket (26 x 18 x 1.0)

Plug, Drain (M18 - 1.5)
Boit, Hex (M10 - 1.25 x 20)

Qrv.

300 bTc 360 pTC

1
1
24
14
2

[ LI N G %] —_ AN | N P S W W | [ e (a)

oW

1

— ok o=k bR

A = md -k B

B



http:Hex(M12-1.75

LongAgribusiness
300 DT(;/360 DTC

Suirr LEver Anp Fork




frem No.

Lone No.

LG2472
L G2216
NB64663-58
LG2218
LG1293

LG2192
LG2180
NE61212-8
LG2038
LG2189

LGZ2191
1L.G1026
LG1707
LG1489
LG2193

LG2185
LG2198
LG2186
LG2185
LG3328

LG2186
LG1382
LG1921
LG2188

LG1395

LG1922
LG2199
LG2197
LG1823
N630072-58

LG1862

Venpor No.

AT970275
A1292126

A1292129
5801016010

A1290102
A1280100

ADB60026
A1290008

A12380101
JA1290009
A20063390
3A1200011
A1290104

A1290093
A1290116
A1290108
A1290106
A1260155

A1290094
$801010A10
A1291145
A1290097
A10263380

A1200103
A1290117
A1290111
5814015001

5154102033

ShiFr Lever anp Fork

{8 LongAgribusiness «azs

300pTC/360DTC

Secrion 10

DEescriprion

Grip

Hand Lever, Change
Pin, Spring (M6 x 25)
Spring

O-Ring P16 (20 x 2.4)

l.ever, Main Change
Arm, Main 1st

Ring, Snap (M16x 1)
Shim (M25 x 18 x 4.2)
Adaptor

Lever, FR

Cap, Rail

Ball, Shifter Fork
Spring

Rail, Main 1st

Fork, Main 1st
Rail, F-R
Adaptor, F-R
Rail, Main 2nd
Fork, F-R

Fork, Main 2nd

O-Ring P10A (10 x 2.4)

Bolt, Rail (M12 - 1.75 x 23)

Arm, Main 2nd

Copper, Washer (M20 x 26 x 1.0}

Bolt, Arm Shaft

Adaptor, F-R

Rail, F-R 2nd

Ring, Snap (E) S{15x 1.5)
Washer, Plain F-RD

Boit wiWasher

Qry.

300 DTC 360 DTC

2
2
10
1
2

— o~k & & - — i A - - — NN ) = - WM =

S A T Y

2
2
10
1
2

ek A el ke ad ey AR RN W= AN -

- ok ol




§i3 LongAgribusiness
300 pTC/360 DTC

Rance Lever & Fork




fiBLongAgribusiness

300 D071C/360DTC
frem No. Lowne No. Venpor No. _ DEesScriPTION Qry.
300 pTC 360 DTC
1 LG2204 A1201144 Rail, 4WD 1 1
2 LG2200 A1291135 Fork, 4WD 1 1
3 NB46663-88 Pin, Spring (M6 x 25) 3 3
4 LG2201 A1261140 Lever, 4WD 1 1
5 LG1293 5801016010 O-Ring P16 (16 x2.4) 3 3
6 LG2223 A1283124 : Hand Lever, 4WD 1 1
7 NB46664-58 Pin, Spring (M& x 35) 2 2
8 1LG2217 A1292127 Hand Lever, Range Gear 1 1
9 LG2203 A1261143 Rail, Range Gear 1 1
10 LG2209 A1291163 Fork, Range Gear 1 1
(0 L2208 A1291149 Adaptor, Range Gear 1 1
12 LG2210 A1291164 Lever, Range Gear 1 1
13 LG1707 A20063390 Ball, Shifter Fork (M11/32) 2 2
14 LG1489 3A1280011 Spring 2 2
15 LG1382 S801010A10 O-Ring P10A (10 x2.4) 2 2
16 LG1821 A1291145 Bolt, Rail (M12 - 1.75 x 23) 2 2
17 LG1199 A1970241 Knob, Hyd 1 1
18 LG3327 A1870299 Knob, Range Gear 1 1

Rance Lever & Fork




@LongAgr ibusiness Q== Secrion 10

300 DT1C/360DTC

Mainv Suarr
10-7



{8LongAgribusiness

——

Irem No. Lone No.

1 LG2106
2 LG1862
3 LG2037
4 LG1299
5 LG1719
6 LG2129
7 LG2130
8 LG2111
9 LG2128
10 LG1386
11 LG1488
12 LG1189
13 LG1311
14 LG1455
15 LG1029
16 LG2147
17 LG2131
18 LG2155
19 LG2053
— 20 LG2148
21 LG2054
2 N661231-S
23 NE60250-S
24 LG2146
2% LG2150
26 LG2154
27 LG2062
28 LG2063
29 LG2064
30 LG1711
31 NE61225-S
R LG3318
33 NB60232-S
4 LG1235
35 LG1236

ST

Venoor No.

A1280101
$154102033
ADB51302
$804060010
A0B62080

A1281423
A1281424
A1281165
A1281422
A1281354

3A1281021
A1281384
3A1281020
A1281361
581032001

A1281482
A1281426
Al1283194
A0868040
A1281485

AD862080

A1281481
A1281496

A1283193
A0870481
ADB70482
A0B70485
3A1970157

A0B68041

AD870461
A0870462

300D0T1C/360DTC
DEescriPTiON

Cover, Main Shaft

Bolt, Hex (M10 - 1.25 x 20)
Seal, Ol

O-Ring 860 (60 x2.0)
Bearing, Ball

Spacer (M40 x 30 x 22)
Sleeve

Bearing, Needie

Gear, Main 25T

Ring, Synchro

Spring

Hub, F-R Shift

Piece

Slecve

Ring, Snap (M32 x 1.2}

Gear, Main 30T
Shaft, Main

Seal, Oil

Bearing, Bail

Shaft, Reverse Drive

Bearing, Ball

Ring, S8nap (M40 x 1.75)
Ring, Snap (M82 x 2)
Spacer (M48 x 40 x 10.5)
Gear, F-R Drive 39T

Shaft, Main PTO

Shim (M50 x 61 x 0.15)

Shim (M50 x 61 x 0.2)

Shim (M50 x 61 x 0.5)

Bearing, Needle (M45 x40 x 27)

Ring, Snap (M30 x 1.5)
Bearing, Bali

Ring, Snap

Shim (M51 x 41 x 0.15)
Shim (M51 x 41 x 0.2)

Mamn ShaFT

Qrv.
300pbrc 360 DT7C
1 1
3 3
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
2 2
2 2
1 1
3 3
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
3 3
3 3
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
! 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1




@LongAgl’ibUSineSS GEARE}OX' SEcrion 10

300b71C/360 DTC

36,37,38 “Sym

MaAIN GEAR SHAFT

10-9



. T,

{2 LongAgribusiness |

300 DT1C/360DTC

frem No.

EBVNY

w
—

88U HEER

-

LoneG No.

LG1028
N660250-5
LG1785
LG1719
LG2124

LG3319
LG3320
LG2118
LG1386
LG1488

LG1189
LG1311
LG485
LG2115
LG2123

LG2114
LG2048
.G1029
LG2110
LG1912

1.G2133
LG1711
LG2134
LG1463
LG2119

LG2054
N661237-5
LG2113
LG2120
LG2121

LG2118
.G2122
LG2046
LG2125
LG1914

LG2062
LG2063
LG2064
LG2136
LG1383

LG2127
LG2480
LG2126

Venoor No.
A1283016

A1281034
A0862060
A1281324

A1281297
A1281298
A1281310
A1281354
3A1281021

A1281384
3A1281020
A1281381
A1281299
A1281323

A1281273
A0860070
5810032001
A1281161
ADB10282

A1281446
3A1970157
A1281447
A1281048
A1281319

ADB69080

A1281272
A1281320
A1281321

A1281300
A1281322
A0860040
A1281346
A1287079

A0870481
AQ870482
A0870485
A1281449
A5000053

A1281398
A1281399
A1281308

DEescripTioN

Cap, Rubber

Ring, Snap (M62 x 2)
Nut, Lock (M25-1.5)
Bearing, Ball

Spacer (M45 x 33 x 30)

Sleeve -

Gear, Main 25T

Sleeve, w/Synchro Mesh
‘Ring, Synchronizer

Spring

Hub

Piece

Sleeve, Shift

Gear, Main 35T

Spacer (M33 x 45 x 30)

Shaft, Main 3rd
Bearing, Ball

Ring, Snap (M32 x 1.2)
Sleeve

Nut, Lock (M42 -1.5)

Hub, Synchro Clutch (M85 x 65)
Bearing, Needle

Gear, F-R Driven 43T

Sleeve, Gear

Spacer (M45 x 35 x 9.5)

Bearing, Ball

Ring, Snap (M50 x 2)
Shaft, Main 2nd

Spacer (M57 x 50 x 44.5)
Spacer (M57 x50 x 7)

Gear, Main 30T

Spacer (M52 x 40 x 11.8)
Bearing, Ball

Spacer (M48 x 40 x 11.8)
Nut, Lock (M35 - 1.5)

Shim (M50 x 61 x 0.15)
Shim (M50 x 61 x0.2)
Shim (M50 x 61 x0.5)
Hub

Ring

Spring
Piece
Sleeve, Shift

300 pTC 360 DTC

M =NMNND - o [N N —= o ke =k e SR e ) MNNRNND EEOEN LN

EENN )

Qrv.

N =N NN O T Y = N S A wd d 3 wd - P Y RN RNNN —=omd By I N

— A

Mav GEAR SHAFT




#8 LongAgribusiness

GEARBOX Secrion 10

300DT1C/360 DTC

RANGE GEAR SHAFT



B LongAgribusiness

300D0TC/360DTC
frem No. Lone No. Vewoor No. DescripTiON Qrv.
300 pTc 360 DTC
1 N660257-5 Ring, Snap (M72 x 2.5) 2 2
2 LG1720 AQB62070 Bearing, Ball 1 1
3 LG3322 A1285160 Shaft, Sub Drive WiGear 14T 1 1
4 LG2049 ADBBC080 Bearing, Ball 1 1
5 N660255-S Ring, Snap (M&8 x2.5) 1 1
6 LG2167 A1285149 Gear, Sub Selector 30T 1 1
7 LG1029 3810032001 Ring, Snap (M32 x 1.5) 1 1
8 LG2117 A1281303 Sleeve, FR 1 1
9 LG17TM 3A1970157 Bearing, Needle (M45 x 40 x 27) 1 1
10 LG2166 A1285141 Gear, Low Driven 45T 1 1
1 LG2181 A1288063 Gear, 4WD Drive 34T 1 1
12 LG2119 A1281319 Spacer (M45 x 35 x 9.5) 1 1
13 LG1914 A1287079 Nut, Lock (M35 - 1.5) 1 1
14 LG2227 A1326032 Bearing, Taper 2 2
15 N&660250-8 Ring, Snap {(M62 x 2) 2 2
16 LG1723 ADBB3050 Bearing, Ball 2 2
17 LG2164 A1285138 Gear, Sub Driven 46T 1 1
18 LG2169 A1285151 Spacer (M40 x 30 x 64.5) 1 1
19 LG2165 A1285139 Shaft, Sub Driven 30T 1 1
20 N661225-S Ring, Snap (M30 x 1.5) 1 1
21 LG2168 A1285150 Shaft, Sub Drive w/Gear 14T 1 1
22 LG2471 A1870274 Bearing, Needle 1 1
23 LG2058 A0B70451 Liner (M49 x 36 x0.15) 1 1
24 LG2059 A0870452 Liner (M46 x 36 x 0.2) 1 1
25 LG2060 A0B70455 Liner (M46 x 36 x 0.5) 1 1
26 LG2061 AD870458 Liner (M486 x 36 x 1.0} 1 1

Rance GEAR SHAFT




Notes




300 DTC/360 DTC

Secrion 11

"REeAR AxLE HousING
AND DIFFERENTIAL

8 LongAgribusiness

CoumoN SEnSE SoLuTions



@ LOI'IgAgr ibusiness I Secron 11

300 ch/:sso DTC

DirFereNTIAL LocK



@Lonmﬂ business @Y mm———"—" Secrion 11

300DT1C/360DTC
frem No. Lowng No.  Vewpor No. -DEescripTion Qry.
300 pTCc 360DTC

1 LG2231 A1326080 Plate, Lock 2 2
2 LG1772 3A1326008 Grand Nut (M85 -1.5) 2 2
3 LG1268 AQ653004 Seal, Oil 2 2
4 LG2229 A1326048 Support, Differential 2 2
5 1 G229%9 A1650074 Holder, Spring (LH) 1 1
8 1.G2232 A1326051 Spacer (M89.1 x 77 x 141) 1 1
7 LG1722 ACBB2100 Bearing, Ball 1 1
8 LG2300 A1630075 Holder, Spring (RH) 1 1
9 LG1281 $802080010 O-Ring(G) 2 2
10 LG1283 8802110010 O-Ring(G) 2 2
11-12 L2005 3A1328013 Fork Assy 1 1
1 L1684 3A1326015 Adaptor 1 1
12 LG1101 2A1326014 Fork, Differential 1 1
13 N646684-58 Pin, Spring 1 1
14 LG1493 A1326047 Spting 1 1
15 LG1293 S801016010 O-Ring(G}) 1 1
16 - 1G2230 A1326049 Pedal, Differential 1 1
17 LG1264  $801021010 O-Ring(G) 1 1
18 L1689 A1326046 Screw, Adjust (M22 - 1.5) 1 1
19 500198 Bolt, Hex {(M10 - 1.25 x 25) 6 6
20 LG1736 A26739980 Bearing, Taper Roller 1 1
21 LG2233 A1328052 Spacer 1 1

DirrerenTiaL LOCK




frem No.

1-18

BN

W00~ M

10

12
13
14

15
18
17
18

Lone No.

LG2225
LG2226
LG2224
1LG3328
LG332¢g

LG3330
LG3331
L3332
LG3333
LG3334

LB3335
1LG1924
N646661-58
LG3336
LG1926

LG1926
LG1927
LG1928
LG1929

Venoer No.

A1324088
A1324089
A1324022
A1324091
A1324074

A1324075
A1324061
A1324062
A1324060
3A1324007

3A1324014
A1324090

3A1324012
A1324079

5105082043
3A1970123
3A1970122
3A1324003

300 DTC/360DTC -

‘El LongAgribUSineSS ReAr AXLE AND HOUSING DIFFERENTIAL Secrion 11

Descriprion

Differential Assy.
Gear, Pinion 8T

Gear, Crown Ring 37T
Case, Diff. (1)

Case, Diff (2)

Shaft(1)

Gear, Diff Side (LH)
Gear, Diff Side (RH)
Gear, Pinion Mate
Hub, Diff-Lock

Roller (12 x 1.5)

Bolt, Hex (M12 - 1.25 x 23)
Pin, Spring

Plate, Locking

Washer, Lock (2)

Bolt, Hex (M8 - 1.25 x 20}

Washer, Thrust (M42.07 x 19. 45 x 0.8)
Washer, Thrust (M71.44 x 41.47 x 0.8)
Washer, Thrust (LH) (M74 x 55 x (0.8)

300 pbrC 360 DTC

.p..p._\cpa =AY - B e A

- N

Qrv.

B aDO LT N, T N [, S N S W

L N % N e : ]

Rear DiFFerRENTIAL

Pakine



300 DTC/360 DTC

FINnAL DrRive HousINnG

2 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 12

.

Common Sense SoLuTIONS



#BLongAgribusiness

300 brc/360pr1C

Rear AxLE




8 LongAgribusiness

300 bTCc/360DTC
~ tEmNo. Long No. Venoor No. Descrirrion Qrv.
300 bTC 360 DTC
1 'LG2263 A1480070 Case, Final Drive (LH) 1 1
- LG2264 A1480071 Case, Final Drive (RH) 1 1
2 L2265 A1481037 Pinion, Final Drive 2 2
3 LG2257 A1480050 Seal, Ol 2 2
4 L1938 A1481040 Nut, Lock (M40 - 1.0) 2 2
5 LG1726 A0863080 Bearing, Ball 2 2
6 N660264-5 Ring, Snap 2 2
7 LG2050 A0863070 Bearing, Ball 2 2
8 LG2051 A08630380 Bearing, Ball 2 2
] LG1940 A1481041 Nut, Lock 2 2
10 1 (52268 A1481042 Plate, Lock 2 2
11 LG2266 A1481038 Gear, F/Drive 71T 2 2
12 LG2260 A1480067 Covet, F/Drive 2 2
13 LG1941 5154104033 Bolt, Hex (M10 - 1.25 x 40) 20 20
14 LG15842 $811140001 Ring, Shap 2 2
15 LG2052 AD863130 Bearing, Ball 2 2
16 LG2259 A1480088 O-Ring 4 4
. 17 LG2258 A1480057 Retainer 4 4
T 18 LG2267 A1481039 Shaft, Rear Axle 2 2
19 LG1395 A10263360 Seal, Qil 8 6
20 LG1781 A0610281 Plug, Drain (M20-1.5) 6 6
21 1.G1943 S421102010 Pin, Dowel 4 4
2 N630187-S8 Washer, Spring 16 16
23 1 G4087 A1856473 Bolt, Hex (M14 - 2.0 x 40} 16 16
24 LG1325 $423102010 Pin, Dowel 4 4
25 LG2262 A1480069 F/Drive Assy (RH) 1 1
- LG2261 A1480068 F/Drive Assy (LH) 1 1

N

REAR AXLE




Notes




280 DTC/300 DTC/360 DTC

Secrion 13]

FroONT AXLES

2 LongAgribusiness

Common SEnSE SOLUTIONS



Secrion 13

Front AxLes

3000TC/360 DTC

2 LongAgribusiness

FronT WHEEL DRive




LoﬂgAgl’lbusmeSS

300 DTC/360 DTC

Iem No.

Lone No.

LG1084
LG2236
LG1278
LG2235
LG1295

LG1198
LG1920
500359
LG2180
NE60245-S

LG2178
LG1400
LG1717
LG2179
NBG1225-5

LG2182
LG2183
LG3325
LG1904
LG1862

Venoor No.

5802060010
A1380017
$802040010
A1380016
5801046010

A1288028
5446053210

A1288062

A1288043
ADG51253
A0B62050
A1288081

A1288064
A1288065
A0862052
8153082533
5184102033

Front WHEEL Drive

Descriprion

O-Ring
Cover, 4WD
O-Ring
Cover, 4WD
O-Ring

Joint, 4WD

Pin, Spring (M5 x 32)
Pin, Spring (M3 x32)
Shaft, 4WD Front
Ring, Snap (M52 x 2)

Housing, Seal

Seal, Qil

Bearing, Ball

Shaft, 40WD

Ring, Snap (M30 x 1.5}

Gear, 43T

Spacer
Bearing, Ball

Boft, Hex (M8 - 1.25 x 25)
Bolt, Hex (M10 - 1.25 x 20)

Qrv.
300 pTC 360 DTC

e T e Y Py =2 MNP M [ N N W W Y
L L N N N AN MN | & QS N A N Y

[ NEPUEL WL N R
i e S S §




fBLongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360 DTC

FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

13-3



g2 LongAgribusiness

’

300DT1C/360DTC
ITEm No. Long No. Vewnpor No. DescrirTion Qry.
300 bTC 360 DTC
1 LG1930 A1400129 Nut, Lock (M16x15) 2 2
2 LG4932 A1499165 Front Axde Assembly 1 1
3 LG2250 A1400130 Liner, FrontAxls (0.4) AR AR
- LG2251 A1400131 Liner, FrontAxle (1.2) AR AR
- LG2252 A1400132 Liner, Front Axle {2.3) AR AR
4 NB30176S8 5361160013 Washer, Spring (26x16.2x4) 2 2
5 LG1931 $103164543 Bolt, Hex {M16x15x45) 2 2
6 NB3017558 S361120013 Washer, Spring (21.5x12.2) 4 4
7 LG1932 5107123543 Bolt, Hex (M12x1.25%35) 4 4

'_ Front AxLe AssemBry ——— 8 — —_




gllLongAgribusiness G Secrion 13

300 DTC{360 DTC

FronT Axie Case (1)
13-5 : !



Front AxLE CASE 1) —

@LongAgribusiness FronT AxLES Secrion 13
_ 300DT1C/360DTC
) frem No. Long No. VEnpor No. DEescriPTION Qry.
' 300Db0TC 360DTC

1 LG1835 3A1970055 Bolt, Reamer (M10x1.25) 1 1

2 N63017458 S361100013 Washer, Spring (18.4x10.2x2.5) 1 1

3 LG1864 $154103033 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x30) 11 11

4 LG1056 A1402067 Cover Gear Case 1 1

5 LG2023 3A1970056 O-Ring (231.x3) 1 1

6 LG1775 3A1970052 Plug, Taper(PT3/8) 2 2

7 500283 $101123043 Bolt, Hex (M12x1.75x30) 2 2

8 NB30175-S8 S361120013 Washer, Spring (21.5x12.2x3) 4 4

9 LG4915 A1400289 Armm (RH) «1 1

10 LG4916 A1400293 Case, Kingpin 1 1

1 .G3348 A1400168 Group Seal 1 1

12 LG1012 A1400077 Bushing (MB&030DU) 1 1

13 LG4917 A1400202 Case, Gear (RH} 1 1

14 L.G4918 A1400288 Cover, With Bearing Case 1 1

15 L (G4919 A1400286 Holder, Arm 1 1

16 LG1804 5153082533 Bolt, Hex With Washer(M8x1.25x25} 6 6

17 LG1397 ADB52582 Seal, Dust (40x48x5.5} 1 1

18 LG4920 ADB78120 Bushing (MB4020DLU)) 1 1
19 L G1740 A1400076 Bearing, T/Roller (32004XJ) 1 1
TN 20 LG4138 AG730048 Nipple, Grease (PT 1/8) 1 1
21 LG3673 3A1970057 Bolt, Reamer (M12x1.75x35) 2 2
22 LG3348 $802090010 O-Ring (89.4x3.1) 1 1
23 NB3018758 S361140013 Washer, Spring (24.5x14.2x3.5) 5 5
24 1.G1937 S101144043 Bolt, Hex (M14x2x40) 4 4
25 L.G4343 A1970307 Bolt, Reamer (M14x2.50) 1 1
26 LG1448 A1402048 Shim(0.15) 1 1

- LG1444 A1402049 Shim (0.30) 1 1

- L.G1449 A1402050 Shim (0.40) 1 1



http:5him(0.15
http:M14x2.50

B LongAgribusiness

300D71C/360DTC

FRON?AXLE Case (2)

13-7



fIBLongAgribusiness

300D1C/360DTC
Irem No. Lowns No. Venpor No. DEscripTION Qry.
300p1Cc 360 D7C

1 LG1775 3A1970052 Plug, Taper 3 3
2 LG1933 5153123533 Bolt, Hex wiWasher (M12 - 1.75 x 35) 7 7
3 LG3338 A1400163 Center (R), Axle 1 1
4 LG1280 $802075010 O-Ring 2 2
5 LG1174 A1400100 Hoider, F/Pivot 1 1
6] LG1281 $802080010 O-Ring (79.4 x3.1) 4 4
7 LG1011 3A1970006 Bushing 2 2
8 L2243 A1400118 Bracket, Front 1 1
g LG1267 AQ730047 Nipple, Grease 2 2
10 LE1864 5154103033 Bolt, Hex w/Washer (M10 -1.25 x 30) 8 8
M LG1934 3A1970050 Bolt, Reamer (M12 - 1.75) 1 1
12 NB30175-S8 Washer, Spring 1 1
13 LG1284 5802175010 O-Ring 1 1
14 LG1001 3A140004 Breather, Air 1 1
15 L3339 A1400164 Center (L), Axle 1 1
16 LG1737 A1400093 Bearing, Taper 2 2
17 LGE2025 3A1970100 Shim 0.07 AR AR
18 LG2026 3A1970101 ShimQ.2 AR AR
19 LG2006 3A1400010 Case, Beanng 1 1
Y 20 L1398 3A1970012 Seal, Oil 1 1
21 LG1277 S801030010 O-Ring 1 1
22 LG1016 3A1411004 Bushihg, Seal 1 1
23 LG1776 3A1970065 Nut, Lock (M30 - 1.5) 1 1
24 L.G2244 A1400119 Bracket, Rear 1 1

FronT AxLE CasE (2)



http:8himO.07

fi8LongAgribusiness

300DTC/360 DTC

FRONTAXL?E Case (3)

13-9



B LongAgribusiness @G Secrion 13
300 DTC/360DTC
frem No. Lone No.  Venoor No.  DESCRIPTION Qr.
300prc 360DTC

1 L1935 3A1970055 Bolt, Reamer (M10x1.25) 1 1

2 N63017488 $361100013 Washer, Spring {18.4x10.2x2.5) 1 1

3 LG1864 $154103033 Bolt, Hex wiWasher (M10x1.25x30) " "

4 LGT056 A1402067 Cover, Gear Case 1 1

5 LG2023 3A1970056 0O-Ring (231x3) 1 1

6 LG1775 3A1970052 Plug, Taper (PT 3/8) 2 2

7 500283 5101123043 Bolt, Hex (M12x1.76x30) 2 2

8 N630175S88 5361120013 Washer, Spring (21.5x12.2x3) 4 4

9 LG4521 A1400290 Arm 1 1

10 1.G4918 A1400293 Case, Kingpin 1 1
1 LG3348 A1400168 Group Seal 1 1
12 .G1012 A1400077 Bushing (MB&030DU) 1 1
13 LG4922 A1400291 Case, Gear (LH) 1 1
14 L4918 A1400288- Cover, w/Bearing Case 1 1
15 LG4919 A1400286 Holder, Arm 1 1
16 LG1904 $153082533 Bolt, Hex wi\Washer (M8x1.25x25) 6 6
17 .G1397 AQB52582 Seal, Dust (40x48x6.5) 1 1
18 LG4920 AD678120 Bushing (MB4020DU) 1 1
L~ 19 LG1740 A1400076 Bearing, T/Roller (32004XJ} 1 1
) ; 20 LG4138 AQ730048 Nippie, Greasea (PT 1/8) 1 1
21 LG3673 3A1970057 Bolt, Reamer (M12x1.75x35) 2 2
22 LG3346 S802090010 O-Ring (D89.4x3.1) 1 1
23 NG63018758 5361140013 Washer, Spring (25.4x14.2x3.5) 5 5
24 LG1937 5101144043 Bolt, Hex (M14x40) 4 4
25 LG4343 A1970307 Bolt, Reamer {(M14x2x50) 1 1
% LG1448 A1402048 Shim (0.15) 1 1

- LG1444 A1402049 Shim (0.30) 1 1

- LG1449 A1402050 Shim (0.40) 1 1

27 NE62001558 S301120043 Nut, Hex (M12x1.75) 2 2
28 NE0041638 5101125543 Bolt, Hex (M12x1.75x55) 1 1
29 500235 5163123543 Bolt, Hex F-Threaded (M12x1.75x35) 1 1

iy

. FronT AxLe Case (3)



http:M12x1.75
http:5him{0.30

#BLongAgribusiness FronT Ax.es

Item No Lonag No.

1-1 1L.G1086
1 LG3340
2 LG2001
3 LG3341
4 LG3333
5 LG1927
6 LG1928
7 LG3332
8 LG1714
9 LG3342

10 LG4529
11 NG46661-58
12 LG2027
13 LG2028
14 LG2029

Venoor No.

2A1415001
A1400172
1A1414001
3A1415004
A1324050

3A1970123
3A1970122
A1324062

3A1970033
3A1411003

A1410039

3A1970119
3A1970120
3A1970M2A

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

/ -

Secrion 13
300DT1C/360DTC
' DESCRIPTION Qrv.
300p0TC 360DTC

Differential Gear Assy 1 1
Pinion &Ring Gear Set 1 1
Case, Diff. 1 1
Shaft @ - 1 1
Pinion, Mate 2 2
Washer, Thrust 2 2
Washer, Thrust 2 2
Gear, Side 2 2
Bearing, Ball 2 2
Plate, Lock 4 4
Bolt; Hex F-Thread

(M10 - 1:25 x 20) 8 8
Pin, Spring 1 1
Shim 0.07 AR AR
Shim 0.2 AR AR
Shim 1.0 AR AR

1
1213,14

o



P

8 LongAgribusiness

fremt No. Lowne No.

1

AWM

=~ O &N

LG2274
LG3987
LG1945
LG2275
LG3990

LG3941
LG1947
N642590-58

Venoor No.

A1610031
A1610038
5306180043
A1610034
A1610016

A1610035
A1402080

300p0T10/360DTC

- DescriPTION

Tie Rod Assy

End Assy (R)

Nut, Hex (R) (M18 - 1.5)
Pipe, Tie Rod

Nut, Hex (L)

End Assy (L)
Washer, Plain
Pin, Cofter

Qrv.
300DTC 360 DTC
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2

- Tie Rop



{8 LongAgribusiness

300 DTC/;'360 DTC

Front Drive

T

z



B LongAgribusiness

ST

Irem No. Lowe No.

t WM =

o~ G n fu

10
|
12
13

14
15
16

LG2245
LG2050
LG2065
LG2056
LG2057

LG2248
N6612255
LG3347
LG1737
LG1742

LG2249
LG2248
LG2247
LG1714
LG2027

LG2028
N660264S
LG1785
LG1797
LG1713

LG1121
LG1227
LG1228
LG1229
LG1230

LG3348
L3349
LG2470

Venpor No.

A1400120
A0863070
A0870108
AD870109
AC870110

A1400121
5810030001
A1400153
A1400093
3A1970034

A1400127
A1400124
A1400123
3A1970033
3A1970119

3A1970120
5811090001
A1281034
A1402047
3A19706032

A1402044

3A1870112
3A1970113
3A1870114
3A1970115

A1400168
A14020588
A1970268

300DpTC/360DTC

DEescripTiON

Shaft, Front Differential
Bearing, Ball (80x35x21)
Liner{0.15)

Line{0.4)

Liner {0.5)

Gear (14)
Snap, Ring
Gear (15)
Bearing, Taper
Bearing, Thrust

Spacer

Gear (14)
Shaft, Kingpin
Bearing, Ball
Liner(0.07)

Liner

Ring, Snap

Nut, Lock (M25x1.5)
Nut, Lock {(M30x1.5)
Bearing, Ball

Gear (38)
Liner (0.4)
Liner (0.6)
Liner (0.8)
Liner (1.0)

Group Seal
Shaft, Axle
Bearing, T/Roller

Qry.

300 bTC 360 DTC
2 2

2
AR
AR
AR

NBMNN BN

%MI\)I\)N

v S G N ]

AR
AR
AR
AR

2
AR
AR
AR

N RR B R

%NI\J_MI\J

RN NN MR

- FRQNT Drve — —_ . N


http:Liner(0.15

Notes




e
. N,

300 DTC/360 DTC

STEERING SYSTEM

{8 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 14

Common SENSE SOLUTIONS



fi8LongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360 DTC
Item No. Lowna No.  Venpor No. ' DescriPTiON Qrv.
300 p1C 360 DTC

1 LG2293 A1630283 Support, Steering 1 1
2 LG2290 A1630255 Steering Unit 1 1
3 LG1863 8154102533 Bolt, Hex (M10 - 1.25 x 25) 4 4
49 LG2281 A1630230 Steering Column Assy 1 1
4 N661216-S Ring, Snap 2 2
5 LG3363 5811042001 Ring, Snap (C)H 1 1
6 LG3364 A1970233 Bearing 1 1
7 LG3365 A1630231 Column, Steering 1 1
8 LG3366 A1630232 Shaft, Steering 1 1
9 LG1406 A1830153 Seal, Steering 1 1
10 LGA076 A1630359 Cap, Steeting Wheel 1 1
- LG4161 AS5000583 Cap, Padded Steering Wheel 1 1
- LG3518 A1980437 Logo - Cap, Padded Wheel 1 1
# NE30187-S8 Washer; SPR (14.2 x 3.5) 1 1
12 500327 Nut, Hex (M14 - 1.5) 1 1
13 LG2291 A1630281 Rubber, Isclator 4 4
14 LG2292 A1630282 Collar, Steering 4 4
15 LG1950 $156103033 Bolt, Hex w/Washer(M10 - 1.25 x 30) 4 4
16 LG4075 A1630358 Steering Wheel 1 1
- LG4160 AB001458 Steering Wheel - Padded 1 1
17 LG1505 A1630168 Steering Wheel Assy. 1 1
- LG4162 A5002130 Padded Steering Wheel Assy. 1 1

SteerinG CoLumn

14-1



f=LongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360 DTC
frem No. Lonc No. Vewnoor No. . DESCRriPTION Qrv.
300 DTC 360 DTC
1 LG2287 A1630245 Hose, Steering Cylinder 2 2
2 L.G1862 5154102033 Bolt, Hex (M10 - 1.25 x 20) 2 2
3 1L G1314 A1630327 Pin, Cylinder 2 2
4 LG3351 A1630283 Cylinder Assy 1 1
5 LG1475 A1830135 Spacer 2 2

SteeriNG CYLINDER




@LongAgr_ibusiness

300 pTC/360 DTC

SteeriNG CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

14-3



{8 LongAgribusiness

300 prc/360DTC
Item No. Long No. VEnpDor No. DescriFrion Qry.
300 pTCc 360 DTC

1-15 LG3351 A1630293 Steering Cylinder 1 1
1 LG1948 S813035001 Ring, Snap 2 2
2 LG3352 A1630159 Bushing, Bali 2 2
3 L.G3363 A163031¢9 Cylinder Assy 1 1
4 LG3354 A1630181 Ring, Backup 2 2
5 L(G3355 A1630162 O-Ring 1 1
6 1.G1949 A1630160 Nut, Lock (M16 - 2.00) 1 1
7 LG335%6  A1630321 Piston 1 1
8 LG1272 8801014010 O-Ring 1 1
9 LG1295 $801046010 O-Ring 1 1
10 LG3357 A1630322 Sleeve 1 1
11 1.G33568 A1630163 U-Packing 1 1
12 L.G3359 A1630164 Seal, Dust 1 1
13 LG3360 A1630320 Rod, Piston 1 1
14 L3361 A1630323 Ring, Wire 1 1
15 LG3362 A1630324 Ring, Stop 1 1

SteerinGg CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

14-4



LongAgribusiness
300DT1C/360DTC

STEERING PIPE Line

14-5



8 LongAgribusiness

300 DrC/360DTC
frem No, Lonc No. VEenpor No. DescriPTiON Qry.
: 300DpTC 360DTC
1 N620013-58 Nut, Hex (M8 x 1.25) 2 2
2 N630173-S8 Washer, Spring 2 2
3 LG2278 A1630221 Pump Steering 1 1
4 LG2015 3A1823010 Packing Pump 1 1
5 LG1951 5153082033 Bolt Hex (M8 x 1.25 x 20} 2 2
6 LG1952 $153063533 Bolt Hex (M6 x 1.00 x 35) 3 3
7 LG1275 $801018010 O-Ring17.8x2.4 1 1
8 LG2283 A1630241 Pipe P/S Pressure 1 1
9 LG2284 A1630242 Pipe PISRH 1 1
10 LG2285 A1630243 Pipe P/S LH 1 1
7" LG1195 A1630144 Joint 5 5
12 L4108 A1630383 Pipe P/S Drain 1 1
13 LG3387 A1823245 Seal Bonded 1 1
14 LG4169 A1822080 Plug PF 3/8 1 1
15 LG1457 A1630189 Sleeve 1 1
16 LG1798 A1630170 Nut Hex 1 1
17 LG2289 A1630247 Clamp Pipe 1 1
18 LG2276 A16830166 Rubber fsolator 1 1
19 LG1953 5155062033 Bolt Hex (M6 x 1.00 x 20} 1 1

Steering Pire Line



Ncoztes




300 DTC/360 DTC

HybprauLic SYSTEM

I8 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 15

Comumon Sense SoLUTIONS



. A

[y owen=

3000 TC%/360 DTC

Hyprautjc Lines



@LongAgnbusmess

iTem No Lowne No.

21
23
24
25

26

28

8

BLE SrEBYR

LG1959
LG1275
LG2015
N&30173-58
NB20013-S8

LG22485

- LG4103

LG4
LG4104
LG2361

LG1952
LG2363
LG1046
LG1183
1.G10g7

LG3515
LG2365
LG1286
LG2359
LG1961

LG1458
LG1801
LG1708
LG3367
LG2363

LG2396
1LG1293
LGZ2364
LG1962
LG2017

LG2354
LG1963
LG2016
1.G3516
LG3956

LG3607
1.G4174
LG4175

Venpor No.

5153064533
5801018010
3A1823010

$153065033
A1823285
A1970325
A1823178
A1823178

A153063533
A1823078
A1970201G
1823059
A1823132
L2351
A1823257
A1823189
5804025010
A1823176
5154106533

A1823033
A1823034
A1630201
A1823245
A1823181

A1827157
3801016010
A1823182
5155082533
3A1823032

A1823121
5354080013
3A1823029
A1823256
A1823260

A1750175
5153063033
51563064033

300DTC/360DTC

Description

Bolt, Hex (M& - 1.0 x 45)
O-Ring

Gasket, Pump

Washer, Spring

Nut, Hex (M8-1.25)

Bolt, Hex (M6-1.0x50)
Pipe FRT Suction

Boit, Hex (MB-1.25x150)
Pipe RiPressure fim P

Pipe, R/Pressure

Boit, Hex (M6&-1.0635)
Straight, Union
Clamp, Hose
Hose, Suction
Fiiter, Hydraulic

w/ loader LE2359

Qrv.

300 prc 360 DTC

PN, PN &1 g AN Y

= = MM W

Pipe, Mid/Pressure
Joint

O-Ring

Pipe, R/Suction

Bolt, Hex (M10-1.25x55)

Sleeve

Nut, Hex

Bolt, Union

Seal, Bonded

Pipe, Aux Presstre

Connector

Q-Ring

Pipe, R/Pressure

Bolt, Hex (M8-1.25x25)
Bracket, Clamp

Clamp, Pipe

Nut, Flange B-TY (M8-1.25)
Cushion, Clamp

Pipe, Mid/Connection
Bracket, Pipe Clamp

Hydraulic Sensor Assembly
Bott, Hex (M6-1.00x30)
BOIt, Hex (M6-1.00x40)

- =k R MM N . N JPE L W | e I I % IV ) N = a2 s

W —

—_—

- - h3 MY R LN % R R Y N O AN AN = —a .a s MR FEEN NP 61 VO SO N % N

- .

Hyprautic LiNes




{8 LongAgribusiness

300b071C/360DTC

HYDRAULA!;C Lever
15-3



-

.-/' .

jELongAgribusiness

300D71C/360DTC

Irem No

Lone NQ.

LG1057
NB30174-S8
LG4007
LG2371
LG2378

LG1897
LG1199
LG2372
LG1360
LG2374

LG2376
NE661208-S
LG3957
LG2373
500307

L3396
LG1873
N620013-88
LG1502
500347

N620013-38
LG4849
LG1971
LG1153

Venoor No.

A1820533

A1825085
A1825023
A1825059

5155082033
Al1g70241
A1825024
A1825053
A1825058

A1825061
A1825086
A1825034
A1825060
5814006003

A1825057

A1825159
$159081633
A1825056

DescriPrion

Cover

Washer, Spring (M18.4x10.2 x2.5)

Support, Lever
Plate, Friction (L)
Lever, Draft Centrol

Bolt, Hex (M8 - 1,25 x 20)

Grip, Handle
Piate, Friction (S}
Piate, Locking
Lever, Position

Extention, Lever
Ring, Snap

Spring

Cover

Nut, Hex (M10 - 1.25)

Extention, Lever

Ring, Snap

Nut, Hex

Stop, Plate

Boit, Hex (M8-1.25x50)

Nut, Hex

Guide, Hydraulic Levar
Boit, Hex

Knob

300 brc 360 DTC

[ (T N SN N = o a == N W N - = B B

£ s

Qry.

MAR A Maasas apwih aaNha

Ao ap

Hyorautic LEver




{8 LongAgribusiness

300 bTC/360DTC
lrem No Lowne No. Venoor No., Descriprion Qrv.
| g 300 pTC 360 DTC
1 N600414-58 Boit, Hex (M12x1.75x45) 5 5
2 N630175-58 Washer, Spring 12 12
3 LG1002 A1250049 Plug, Airvent 1 1
4 LG2350 A1820032 Housing, Hyd. Lift 1 1
5 LG1939 $105128543 Bolt, Hex (M12 - 1.75 x 85) 3 3
6

N600417-S8 Bolt, He)zc (M12 - 1.75 x8Q) 4 4

Hyprauiic Lirr Housine

15-5



{8 LongAgribusiness

Item No Lowna No.

M wh =

—
QWwo~®

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

TN 20

21

LG1433
LG2370
LG1270
LG1422
LG1293

LG1252
LGR368
LG1873
NG30068-38
LG1414

LG1875
LG2367
LG1691
NE46569-58
LG3395

LG1268
LG1194
LG1387
N620013-58
LG1388

L2388

Venpor No.

A1824020
A1824029
$801008010
A1824021
5801016010

3A1824003
A1824027
$814006003
A1824022
5814008003
A1824026
A1824019
A1824035
3A1824011
3A1824014
3A1824010
3A1824007

A1824028

300 orc/360p71C

DEescripTioN

Shaft, Position
Spacer

Q-Ring

Shaft, Draft
O-Ring

Link (B)
Link, Draft
Ring, Snap
Washer, Flat
Shaft

Ring, Snap
Link, Posttion
Arm

Pin, Spring
Spring

Link
Joint
Rod (A)
Nut, Hex
Rod (B)

Link

Hyorauiic LINKAGE

Qry.

300 pTc 360 pTC

JE. N YL WL W Y N % 7o QL L | JUL WL W % I NP Y

[, ML V. W W Y

JEE. NUEL N WL W [T % B o LN N ) . S N

[ M. . S, W §

15-6



#8LongAgribusiness

300 bTC/360DTC

HvorauLic CYLINDER

15-7



f8LongAgribusiness

Irem No  Lowne No.

O s 02 N =

oD~ d

1

13
14
15

16
17
18
19

21
23

24
25

LG2378
LG1273
L2384
LG2380
LG2021

LG1390
LG1010
LG1965
N630175-58
LG2379

LG1275
L.G1404
LG2467
LG1890
LG2382

LG1966
LG1967
1LG2499
LG2383
LG1273

LG1728
LG2476
LG2381
LG1968
LG1318

VEenoor No.

A1626032
5801014020
A1826085
A1826048
3A1826003

A1826033
3A1970002
5103125043

A1826037

5801018010
A1826036
A1970259
5345080013
A1826078

A1826081
A1826080
5801006020
A1826079
5801014020

5801010020
A20063480
A1826058
5153101633

 3A1826001

Hyorautric CYLINDER

300 brCc/360DTC

DEescripTioN

Cylinder, Hydraulic
O-Ring

O-Ring

Ring, Backup
Piston, Hyd.

Rod, Piston

Bushing

Bolt, Hex (M12 - 1.25x 50)
Washer, Spring (M21.5x 12 x 3)
Valve, Safety

O-Ring

Seal

Knob )
Nut, Flange B-TY (M8 -1.25)
Flow, Regulator

Nut, Hex (M18 - 1.25)
Screw, Adjust

O-Ring

Body, Requiator
O-Ring

C-Ring

Ball, Steel

Spring

Bolt, Hex (M8 - 1,25 x 16)
Pin

Qrv.

300 bTCc 360 DTC

T G - =3 = ok = el 7 B 1 R S RNN

— ek o omk R

[ R . [ TV W M S - ) S = hN =

P e TN

15-8



{8LongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360DTC
Irem No. Lona No. Venpor No. DESCRIPTION Qrv.
: : 300 pTC 360 DTC
1 LG1426  A1821030 Shaft, Hydraufic 1 1
2 LG1704 A1821029 Arm, Power 1 1
3 LG1358 A1826094 Plate, Lock 1 1
4 LG1860 $153081633 Bolt, Hex (M8 - 1.25 x 16) 1 1
5 LG1009 3A1821005 Bushing 2 2
6 LG1279 S802045010 C-Ring 2 2
7 LG1052 3A1821004 Collar 2 2
8 LG2002 2A1821006 Arm, Lift 2 2
9 LG2012 3A1821007 Bushing 2 2
10 2 2

N661232-S Ring, Snap

Hyprautic LiFr Arm




#B LongAgribusiness

300071C/360DTC

ItTem No Lowec No.

U B WK =

5-

LG1528
LG1954
LG1271
LG1337
LG2366

LG1955
.G3366
LG1873
N620013-38
500347

LG4165
LG2369
LG2013
LG1856
N630173-S8

Venoor No.

A1822027
5155085033
5801012020
2A1822012
A1824025

A1824030
341822006
5814006003

A1822086
A1824028
3A1822010
A1822031

ControL VaLve anp Link

DescripTion

Valve, Control

Bolt, Hex (M8 - 1.25 x 50)
O-Ring

Pipe, Lubrication

Clevis Assy

Clevis

Roller

Ring, Snap (E)

Nut, Hex (M8 - 1.25)

Boit, Hex (M8 - 1.25 x 50}

Spring
Link

Link (E)

Pin

Washer, Spring

300 pTC 360 DTC

-l BN EEQUEIN SR 7R

P e e e

Qrv.

wd f Ja N -t - N W =

e e BT Y




g8 LongAgribusiness

300 Dr¢/360 DTC

Remore ControL: VALVE AND LiNES

B



Lonmr |bUS|neSS Hyorautic SYSTem

ItTem No LoneG No.

LG2386
LG4083
LG1969
LG1156
LG4054

LG3397
500236
N620014-S8
LG2393
1.G1708

LG3367
LG1970
LG2395
LG23g2
L&G1802

LG1803
LG2391
LG2390
LG2383
LG2388

LG4850
LG1971
NB661221-8
LG3369
LG2467

LG1890
LG2382
LG1966
LG1967
LG2499

LG2383
LG1273
LG1728
LG2476
L2381

1LG3400

LG4087
LG4085

Venpor No.

A1827143
A1827178
5153086033
A1970242
A1827145

A1827144

A1827152
A1630201

A1823245
A1827151
A1827154
A1827150
A1823157

A1823158
A1827149
A1827148
A1827147
A1827146

A1827237
5159081633

A1827177
A1970259

5345080013
A1826078
A1826081
A1826080
S$801006020

A1826079
$801014020
5801010020
A20063480
A1826058

A1827184
A1896473

~ A1827198

Remote ConTrROL VALVE AND LINES

300 pT1C/360DTC

Secrion 15

DescripTion

Bracket, Vaive

Valve, Remote Control
Bolt, Hex (M8 - 1.25 x 60)
Grip, Valve Laver

Lever(2), Valve

Lever(1), Valve

Bolt, Hex Small
Nut, Hex (M10 - 1.5}
Connector

Bolt, Union

Seal, Bonded

Bolt, Union

Pipe, Aux 8/b

Pipe, Aux. Drain

Bolt, Union (M12 - 1.75)

Washer, Copper

Pipe, R/Control 2nd {D)
Pipe, RiIControl 2nd {U)
Pipe, R/Control 1st (D)
Pipe, R/Control 1st (U)

Bracket, Pipe

Bolt, Hex w/Washer(M8 - 1.25 x 16)
Ring, Snap

Quick Coupler

Knob

Nut, Flange B-TY (M8 - 1.25)
Flow, Regulator

Nut, Hex (M18 - 1.5)

Screw, Adjust

O-Ring

Body, Regulator
O-Ring

Q-Ring

Bail, Steel
Spring

Reducer
Bolt, Hex (M14 - 2.00 x 40)
Dust vaer, Quick Couplers

300 pTe 360DTC

RV W G G S L T L W N S N N, Y L NPT N ) JEE T G N .Y a2 N M) - —_ P ) -

IS LN

Qrv.

JEE NI W N R § JEE. N N N . 8 [N U . % Y —h ok kel N - N N N .Y N wa NN = NN N I L Y

LS N




8 LongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360 DTC
Irem No. Lonc No.  Venbor No. . DESCRIPTION Qry.
300 DTC 360 DTC

1 LG1957 81071098043 Bolt, Hex (M10 - 1.25 x 80) 2 2
2 N630174-38 Washer, Spring 2 2
310 L3387 A1822065 - PTO Valve Assy 1 1
3 LG3388 A1822020 Valve, Sequence 1 1
4 £G3389 A1822057 Qrifice 1 1
) LG3390 - A1822021 Valve, Reducing 1 1
6 LG3391 A1822061 Valve, Solenoid 1 1
7 LG3392 A1822063 Block, Independent PTO Valve 1 1
8 LG2500 $801010011 O-Ring 3 3
9 L1858 A1822084 Plug 2 2
10 LG1486 $801011010 O-Ring 2 2
11 LG3393 A1822066 Pressure Conn. Valve 1 1

lNDEPENDENriPTO VaLve



300 DTC/360 DTC

Secrion 16

THREE PoINT HiTCH

{8 LongAgribusiness

Common SENSE SoLuTiONS



#BLongAgribusiness

300 DTC/360 DTC
frem No. Lone No.  Venpor No. Descrierion Qrv.
= 300 pTC 360 DTC

115 LG3401 A1828033 Bracket; Top Link 1 1
1 L3402 A182034 Bracket 1 1
2 LG1972 5814015003 Ring, Snap 2 2
3 LG3784 3A1828010 Stop 1 1
4 LG3404 3A1828014 Collar 1 1
5 LG1962 5155082533 Bolt, Hex (M8 - 1.0) 1 1
6 LG3405 3A1828021 Spring, Leaf 1 1
7 LG3406 JA1828022 Spring, Leaf 1 1
8 LG3407 3A1828023 Plate 2 2
9 LG3408 3A1828024 Plate, Lock 1 1
10 500351 Bolt, Hex (M14 - 1.5 x 45) 2 2
1" LG3409 A1828035 Bracket : 1 1
12 LG1973 5103167043 Bolt, Hex (M16 - 1.5 x 70) 1 1
13 N630072-58 Washer 1 1
14 500394 Nut, Hex (M16 x 1.5) 1 1
15 LG1974 3A1828025 Pin 1 1
16 NB30187-S8 Washer, Spring 4 4
17 500179 Bolt, Hex (M14 - 2.00 x 35) 4 4

Tor Link BRACKET



{8 LongAgribusiness

300DT1C/360DTC
Item No Loneg No. VeEnoor No. DEescripTiON Qry.
300DTC 360 DTC

1 LG1328 A1896188 Pin, Top Link {F} 1 1
2 LG1991 3A1970091 Pin, Hair 1 1
38 L G3444 341886002 Top Link Assy 1 1
3 LG3445 3A1896006 End, Top Link (F) 1 1
4 LG1993 3A1970092 Nut, Lock (M24 - 3) 1 1
5 1.G3446 2A1896003 Turn Buckle (M24 - 3) 1 1
5] L3447 3A 1896007 End, Top Link (R) 1 1
7 1L.G1904 3A1896013 Pin, Top Link (R) 1 1
8 LG1320 3A1896081 Pin, Clevis 1 1
4] L4951 A1896519 Bracket, Hook 1 1
10 1.G3449 A18963386 Hook, Top Link 1 1
1" LG1971 5159081633 Bolt, Hex (M8 - 1.25 x 18) 2 2
12 1LG3450 A1830277 Spacer, Grill 2 2

AT

Ni
AR

\\\\*

\

-
R

-

}ﬁ-ﬂ"",

s k“"_/
PRRNY
0

Top Link

16-2



{8 LongAgribusiness

300 bTC/360 DTC

Lirr Roo



AT

.

{8 LongAgribusiness

300 D7Cc/360DTC

Irem No Lowe No.

LG1995
LG1291
LG3451
NB642590-58
NB30072-58

LG1996
LG3462
LG3453
LG3454
LG3455

LG3456
LG3457
LG1998
11266
500340

LG19%9
LG3458
LG3459
1 G3460
LG2454

LG1997
LG2455

Venpor No.

3A1896058
3A1970091
3A1896035

3A1896038
3A1896049
3A1596048
A1896206
A1896208

3A1896060
A1896207
5151061233
JA1970069

3A1896061
A1896209
A1896204
A1896205
A1896202

3A1970095
A1896203

DescripTioN

Pin, Lift Rod
Pin, Hair
Joint, Lift Rod
Pin, Cotter
Washer, Plain

Pin, Clevis
(ear, Pinion
Handle

Gear, Lift Red
Bearing, Thrust

Cailar

Case, Gear

Bolf, Hex (M6 - 1.0)
Nipple, Grease

Pin, Spring

Pin, Handle Stop
Cover

" Rod, Lower Lift

Rod, Upper Lift
Lift Rod Assy (LH)

Plug Ex'pansion
Lift Rod Assy (RH}

300 bTC 360 DTC

[P G A A AN N MR NN

i QRN N ey

Qry.

By 2 b o B A A AN NN DMNN

el N} ==

Lier Rob




fBLongAgribusiness

300 pTCc/360 DTC
frems No. Lonc No. Vewnpor No. DEescrirTION Qry.
300 bTCc 360DTC
1 LG1322 A1896188 Pin, Low Link (RH}) 1 1
2 LG1321 A1896187 Pin, Low Link (LH) 1 1
3 N630178-58 Washer, Spring 6 6
4 LG4087 A1896473 Bolt, Hex (M14 - 2.00 x 40) 6 6
5 LG2457 A1896320 Low Link Assy 2 2
6 LG1320 3A1896081 Pin, Cle}fis 4 4

Lower Link

16-5



@LongAgnbusmess

— 300DT1C/360DTC
Irem No LownG No. Venoor No. DEescriPTION Qry.
300 DTC 360 DTC

1 1 G2458 A1896321 Bracket, C/Chain {R) 1 1

2 LG2459 A1806322 Bracket, C/Chain (L) 1 1
36 LG2461 A1896345 Check Chain Assy 2 2
3 LG3461 A1896346 Chain (F) 2 2
4 LG3462 A1806348 Turn Buckle 2 2

LS 1 G3463 A1806347 Chain (R) 2 2

5] LG2000 A1896349 Nut, Lock (M14 - 1.5) (LH) 2 2

7 LG1320 3A1896081 ‘Pin, Clevis 2 2

a 1.G2460 A1886333 Bracket, Spring 2 2

9 NE30187-S8 Washer, Spring 6 6

10 500327 Nut, Hex (M14 - 1.25) 2 2
iyl 1.G2453 A1886067 Spring, Lower Link 1 1
12 500179-58 Bolt, Hex (M14 - 2.0) 4 4

e

Lower Link STABILIZER




Notes

T



300 DTC/360 DTC

Power TAKE-OFF

8 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 17

Common SENSE SOLUTIONS



{8 LongAgribusiness

Item No. Lone No. Venopor No.

1 LG1919
2 LG1724
3 LG2112
4 NB60257-S
5 LG1720

B LG3324
7 LG1301
8 LG3316
9 L1863
0 LG4057

1" LG1078
12 LG3513
13 LG3514

A1287179
ADBB3080
A1281192

ADBG2070

A1287211
5804070010
A1280115
5154102533
A1287218

3AB102349
A1287215
A1287214

300 DTC/360 DTC
Descriprion

Nut, Logk (M30 - 1.5}
Bearing, Ball

Spacer

Ring, Snap

Bearing, Ball

Seal Qi

O-Ring

Cover, PTQO Shaft
Bott, Hex

Shait, PTO

Cover, P':I"O
Spacer

Gear(58), PTO 15t Driven

Qrv.

300bT1C

1

1
1
1
1

R N N NS

-

60 bTC

- P el = PN N W R Y

—_

.

Rl

,/ .



g8 LongAgribusiness

300 pTC/360 DTC
lrem No Lownc No. Venoor No. DEescriPTION Qry.
300pTC 360DTC

1 LG1915 8202082021 Screw, Set. Soc (M8 -1.25 x 20) 1 1
2 LG2152 A1283191 Hub, PTO Clutch 1 1
3 N661218-8 Ring, Snap 2 2
4 LG1050 S804020010 O-Ring 1 1
5 LG2175 A1287185 Ciutch, FTO 1 1
5] LG2047 ADS8B0050 Bearing, Ball 1 1
7 1 G3321 A1281229 Ring, Piston 1 1
8 LG2153 A1283192 Sleeve, Hyd. Circuit 1 1
g NBB0250-S Ring, Snap 2 2
10 LG1723 AQ883050 Bearing, Ball 1 1
11 L4084 A1287217 Shaft, PTO Drive 1 1
12 LG1724 ADSB3060 Bearing, Ball 1 1
13 LG1301 8804070010 O-Ring 1 1
14 LG3315 A1280080 Cover, PTO Shaft 1 1
15 LG1863 5154102533 Bolt, Hex 2 2
16 LG2046 AD8B60040 Bearing, Ball 1 1
1 1

17 N661221-8 Ring, Snap

PTO Drive SHAFT




Noies




. 300 DTC/360 DTC

Secrion 18

ELEcTRICAL SYSTEM
~ AND INSTRUMENTATION

B LongAgribusiness




{8 LongAgribusiness

Etecrricat System & INSTRUMENTS

300 DTC/360 DTC

Secrion 18

DETAIL 3

EiecTricaL HARDWARE



LO“gAgfibUSlneSS Erectricar System & INSTRUMENTS Secrion 18

300Db7C/360DTC
frem No Lonc No. Venpor No. DEescriPTION Qrv.
300 pT1C 360DTC
1 1 G2333 A1750126 Instrument Panel Assy. 1 1
2 LG2337 A1750166 Cable, Tachometer 1 1
3 LG4176 AIT50177 Steering Golumn Switch Assy. 1 1
4 LG2336 A1750153 Cover, Comb. Switch 1 1
5 LG3382 A1750161 Switch, Emergency 1 1
<] L.G3854 A1730121 Horn Assy. 1 1
7 LG2335 A1750152 Switch, PTO Selector 1 1
8 LG1496 AB001132 Key Switch Assy. 1 1
9 LG1379 Q1800011 Glow Relay Assy. 1 1
10 LGA056 Q1800017 Timer, Glow 1 1
1 LG3383 Q1800014 Refay, Start 1 1
12 LG10g8 A30G0005 Unit, Signal 1 1
13 LG2332 A1750124 Fuse Box Assy. 1 1
-4 LG2043 ADR751005 Fuse 10 AMP 3 3
15 LG2044 A0751006 Fuse 15 AMP 4 4
16 LG2045 AD751007 Fuse 20 AMP 2 2
17 LG1917 5155061643 Bolt-Hex. (M6-1.0x18) 5 &
18 L2339 A1750171 Connector, 7-Pole 1 1
19 L.G1514 A1750173 Switch, Brake 1 1
20 LG2330 A1750174 Switch, Start/PTO 1 1
21 LG3607 A1750175 Hyd., Sensor Assy. 1 1
22 L4948 A1750267 Brackef, 7-Pole 1 1
23 LG1918 5155081643 Bolt, Hex w/Washer (M8 x 16) 4 4
24 LG4098 A1750139 Bracket, Panel 2 2
25 LG4097 A1750200 Meter Panel Assy. 1 1
26 LG4099 A1750127 Hood, Panel 1 1
27 LG4100 A1750128 Window Glass, Panel 1 1
28 LG4101 A1750137 - Packing, Panel 1 1
29 LG4102 A1750193 PCB Circuit Panel 1 1
30 LG3378 A1750140 Bulb, (12v, 1.4w) 6 6
3 LG3379 A1750141 Bulb, {12v, 3.4w) 6 6
32 LGA177 A1750179 Switch, Horn 1 1
33 LGA4178 A1750180 Switch, Combination 1 1
34 LG4179 A1750181 Clamp, Half-Switch 1 1
35 LG4180 A1750182 Clamp, Half-Column 1 1
36 LG4181 8226401211 Screw (M4-0.7x12) 1 1

ELectricAL HARDWARE




@LongAgribUSineSS ELECTR.’CA SysTem & INSTRUMENTS Secrion 18

300 DTC/360 DTC
~ lrem No. Long No.  VEnpor No. DescripTion Qry.
' 300pT1C 360 DTC
1 LG3372  A1730062 Harness, Front Light 1 1
2 LG3373 A1730108 Hamess, Front Sensor 1 1
3 LG3374 A1730111 Harness; Engine Unit 1 1
4 LG3375 A1730110 Harness, Panel 1 1
5 LG3376 A1730112 Hamess,; Rear (LH) 1 1
6 LG3377 - A1730109 Harness, Middle 1 1
7 LG2034 ADBADD14 Ring Terminal 5 5
8 L2035 A0B40028 Tie Wrap 14 14
9 LG2033 ACG40007 Tie Wrap _ 5 b
10 LG1953 51565062033 Bolt, Hex 2 2
1 L4083 A1754089 Inverting Unit 1 1

12 LG4110 A1730045 Fusible Link 1 1

ErectricAL WirinG




' |
LongAgl‘ ibusiness €T Secrion 18

= 300DT7C/360 DTC
frem No Lonec No. Vewoor No. Descripmion Qry.
300 prTCc 360 DTC
1 LG3385 A0610083 Plug 2 2
2 N620012-S8 Nut, Hex (M&-1.0) 2 2
3 LG3802 A1760035 Comb, Lamp Assy (RH) 1 1
- LG3603 A1780036 Comb, Lamp Assy (LH) 1 1
4 1.G3804 A1780037 Lamp, Working 1 1
5 N620013-88 Nut, Hex (M8x1.25) 3 3
- LG4060 A1780043 Buib, Work Lamp 1 1
- L4061 A1760041 Bulb, Combo Tailight 2 2
- LG4062 A1760042 Bulb, Combo Tum Signal 2 2

L

Lamp




@LongAgrl bUSIneSS ELecTricaL SysTem & INSTRUMENTS Secrion 18
/i :

300 DTC/360 DTC -
Irem No. Lowe No.  Vewoor No. Descrieion Q.
' - 300 DTG 360 DTC

1 1G2321 A1740003 Clamp, Battery 1A
2 LG2340 . A1741021 Rod, Battery Clamp 2 2
3 N630067-58 Washer, Plain | 2 2
4 N620012-88 Nut, Hex (M6) 4 - 4
5 1.G2323 A1740020 Battery Cable (+) Positive 1. 1
8 LG2325 A1740021 Battery Cable (-) Negative 1 1
7 LG1897 5155082033 Boit, Hex w/Washer

(M8 - 1.25 x 20) 1 1
8 900576 Rubber Pad 3 3
g 783183 Battery 1 1

BAT?ERY

18-5



#3LongAgribusiness Iy —

300 pTC/360DTC
frem No Lonc No. Venoor No. DESCRIPTION Qrv.
300 prc 360 DTC

1 LG1652 32A6603100 Plug, Glow 4 4
2 LG2781 31A6604101 Plate, Connection 1 1
3 LG2782 F180510025 Bolt w/Washer 2 2
4 LG2783 MM40541901 Gasket, Starter - 1 1
5 LG2784 31A6802100 Plate, Adjusting 1 1
5] LG2785 MD0C1521 Washer 1 1
7 LG2786 MF140026 Boit, Flange 1 1
8 LG2787 MF4306006 Nut 1 1
g LG2788 = MF450406 Washer, Spring 1 1
10 LG2789 MF450006 Washer, Plain 1 1
11 L.G2790 31A8820300 Bolt, Alternator 1 1
12 LG2791 31A8800402 Alternator Assy 1 1
13 LG2792 MM409413 Starter Assy 1 1
+ - LG4173 31A86-00101 Starter Assy. 1 1

ELectricaL ParTS
' 18-6




@LO“MibUSineSS ELecTrICAL SysTem & INSTRUMENTS Secrion 18

300 DTC/360 DTC

8 22 18 19 23 21

STARTER
18-7



LongAgribUSineSS EiecTricaL SysTEM & INSTRUMENTS Secrion 18

300 DTC/360DTC
Item No Lows No. VEnpor No. DescripTion Qry.
300 brc 360 DTC
123 LG2792 MM409413 Starter Assy 1 1
1 LG2783 MA14X04871 Screw Set 1 1
2 LG2794 M641X65471 Bracket Assy, Front 1 1
3 LG2795 M883C06171 LeverAssy 1 1
4 LG2796 M389X11472 Spring Set 1 1
5 LG2797 M640B27771 Bracket Assy, Center 1 1
2] 1.G2798 M372X00471 Switch Assy 1 1
7 LG2789 MS01X00371 Bolt Set 1 1
8 L2800 M106X29871 Armature Set 1 1
9 LG2801 $930P18470 Bearing Front 1 1
10 LG2802 S930P60470 Bearing, Rear 1 1
11 LG2803 M357X85371 Shaft Assy, Clutch 1 1
12 LG2804 MB05X30671 ' Pinion Set 1 1
13 LG2805 M385X03771 Stopper Set 1 1
14 LG2806 M231X01371 Gear Set 1 1
15 LG2807 M357T73171 Shaft Assy, Pinion 1 1
16 LG2808 M231C01301 Gear 1 1
17 LG2809 M212X11771 Cover Set 1 1
18 LG2810 MB00X44972 Yoke Assy 1 1
19 LG2811 MB49T05071 Holder Assy, Brush 1 1
20 LG2812 M391C02501 Spring, Brush 4 4
21 LG2813 M644B21201 Bracket Assy, Rear 1 1
22 LG2814 M578D22801 Packing 1 1
23 LG2815 MB48C28271 Brush 1 1
S7ARTER

18-8




@LO“gAg”bUSlneSS ELectricaL System & INSTRUMENTS Secrion 18

300 pTC/360 DTC
lrem No. Lownc No. Venpor No. DescripTion Qrv.
i .

YowAdl —> 2l $a0 — “ODM O TID 300DTC 360 DTC
1 T LG2816 30A8710040 Solenoid & Nut Set 1 1
2 LG2817 MM409671 Nut 1 1
3 LG2818 30A8720400 Solenoid Assy 1 1
4 LG2819 MM43513302 Unit, Water Temp 1 1
5 LG2820 30L4802700 Thennoswitch 1 1
6 LG2827 MM316248 Plug, Drain 1 1
7 L1681 3063625901 Gasket 1 1
8 LG2821 31A8000300 Switch Assy, Oil 1 1

Sensors & ACCESSORIES

18-9




300 DTC/360 DTC - .
Secrion 19

SHEET METAL

g8 LongAgribusiness

CommonN SENSE SOLUTIONS



Hopn

19-1

f8LongAgribusiness
' 300 D7C/360 DTC




@LongAgnbusmess

300 DTC/360 DTC
Irem No Lone No. VEewnpor No. DescripTiON Qry.
' 300prCc 360DTC

1 LG2041 ADE90218 Spring 1 1
2 L4107 A1970303 Rubber Grommet 2 2
3 LG2402 A1830220 Panei, Body (Upper) 1 1
4 LG2403 A1830328 Panel, Body {Rear) 1 1
5 LG2408 A1830231 Hanger 1 1
5] LG2409 A1830240 Cover, Dust Lever 2 2
7 LG2411 A1830252 Cover, Steering 1 1
8 LG2413 A1830257 Covaer, Hinge 1 1
g LG2414 A18302568 Hinge 1 1
10 LG2415 A1830260 Bracket, Hinge 1 1
il LG1975 A1830283 Boit, Cap 4 4
12 L.G2417 A1830284 Rod, Upper Cover 1 1
13 LG2418 A1830286 Stop, Heod Support 1 1
14 LG2419 A1830288 Stop, Rubber 2 2
15 1.G2420 A1830289 Seal, Radiator Air 1 1
16 LG2421 A1830292 Cover, Exhaust 1 1
17 LG3410 A1830299 Panel, Body (LH) 1 1
18 LG3411 A1830300 Panel, Body (RH) 1 1
19 LG3412 A1830306 Plate, Heat Intercept 1 1
20 1 G3413 A1830307 Cover 1 1
2129 1G3414 A1830333 ’ Grill Assy 1 1
21 LG1976 AQ760137 Nut, Speed 6 6
2225 LG3415 A1760034 Head |.amp Assy 1 1
2 LG3418 A1760032 Lens, Head Lamp 1 1
23 LG2345 A1760031 Lamp, Turn Signal 2 2
24 LG2344 A1760030 Lamp, Head 2 2
25 LG2318 A1730075 Harness, Head Lamp Wire 1 1
26 LG3417 . A1830242 Grifl Screen 1 1
27 LG5035 A1830522 Grill 1 1
28 LG1977 £234401613 Screw, TP CRS Truss (M4 - 16) 4 4
20 LG1982 $345060013 Nut, Flange B-TY 4 4
30 LG4952 A1830513 Hood, Bonnet 1 1
31 LG5033 A1830514 Cover, Side (LH) 1 1
32 LG5034 A18305156 -Cover, Side (RH) 1 1
33 LG1159 A1970210 Grommet 2 2
34 LG3422 A1970269 Strip, Weather 1 1
35 LG2473 A1870279 Plate, Lock 12 12
36 LG2481 AT7200107 Bracket, Spring 1 1
37 LG1978 $159061633 Bolt, Hex w/\Washer (M6 - 16) 8 8
38 LG1979 $150082033 Boit, Hex w/Washer {M8 - 1.25 x 20) 13 13

Hooo




¢ LongAgribusiness e y—r

300 pTC/360 DTC

Hoop
16.3



@LongAgribusiness

— 300 prCc/3600TC
lrem No Lowc No. Venoor No. Descripion Qry.
300 D7C 360 DTC
39 LG1980 Screw, Stainless (M5x16) 12 12
40 LG1981 5345050013 Nut, Flange B-Type (M5-0.8x 5) 3 3
4 L1982 $345060013 Nut, Flange B-Type (M6 - 1.0 x 6} 11 11
42 LG1890 5345080013 Nut, Flange B-Type (M8 - 1.25 x 8) 2 2
43 1.G1983 $346100013 Nut, Flange B-Type(M10 - 1.25 x 10) 2 2
44 NE30067-58 Washer, PIn. S-RD{M11.5/6.4 x 1.6) 2 2
45 NB630068-38 Washer, Pin. S-RD(M15.5/8.4 x 1.6) 1 1
46 LG1984 8443080013 Pin, Snap A-TY (D8 x 27.7) 1 1
47 LG14985 8466321010 Rivet, Blind 2 2
48 L3958 AQ720034 Grommet 2 2
49 LG3959 A1970304 Band, Rubber 1 1
Hooo




#2 Long/gribusiness

SHEET MTAL Secrion 19

Irem No. Lowne No. VEnoor No.

o L MY

2]

LG2437
LG3428
LG3429
LG3430
LG1918

LG1983

A1850078
A2860092
A1850003
A1850091
5156102523

5346100013

300 DTC/360 DTC Py
Descriprion Qry. ‘
: 300prCc 360 DTC
Bracket, Seat 1 1
Seat Assy, wi/Seat Belt 1 1
Seat Assy 1 1
Seat Belt Assy 1 1
Bolt, Hex w/Washer (M10-1.25 x 25) 4 4
Nut, Flange B-Type (M10 - 1.25) 5 2
— 2

SEear ASSEMBLY



./ .

B LongAgribusiness

300DT1C/360DTC

frem No Lowng No.

LG3442
N630187-S8
LG4087
LG1920
LG1991

LG1992
LG3443
LG4911
LG4912
N63018758

LG1937
L3842
LG1991

Venoor No.

A1891026

A1898473
A1881030
3A1970091

A1891029
A1891027
A1891049
A1891050
5361140013

5101144043
A1891033
3A1970091

DescriPTiON

Support, Hitch

Washer, Spring

Bolt, Hex (M14 - 2,00 x 40)
Pin, Clevis

Pin, Hair

Pin

Drawbar (ASAE)

Support, Hitch

Drawbar (ASAE)

Washer, Spring (14.2x24.5x3.5)

Bolf, Hex (M14x2x40)
Pin, Clevis (25x77)
Pin, Snap (28)

300 bTC 360 DTC

O =% = ad — BN O -

= a2

Qrv.

) = = o - B -

= - B

Drawsar Hircr

19-6



S1eEP

ILongAgribusiness
300 bTC/360 DTC

19-7




#BLongAgribusiness

300 pTC/360DTC
frem No Lowne No. Venpor No, DescriFrion Qry.
300 pTC 360 DTC
1 LG2426 A1840067 Bracket, Step Front (LH) 1 1
2 LG2427 A1840068 Bracket, Step Front (RH) 1 1
3 1L.G2428 A1840069 Bracket, Step Rear (LH) 1 1
4 LG2429 A1840070 Mat, Step (LH) 1 1
5 LG2430 A1840071 Mat, Step (RH) 1 1
6 LG2431 A1840072 Bracket, Mat Side 2 2
7 LG1986 A1840073 Washer, Step 5 5
8 LG2432 A1840074 Rubber, Cushion 10 10
9 LG2433 A1840076 Sponge 2 2
10 LG2434 A1840081 Bracket, Step Rear (RH) 1 1
11 LG1987 A1840082 Washer, Mat 4 4
12 1.G2435 A1840083 Bracket, Cover (LH) 1 1
13 LG2436 A1840084 Bracket, Cover (RH) 1 1
14 LG5036 A1840209 Step, LH 1 1
15 LG5037 A1840210 Step, RH 1 1
16 LGE03s A1840211 Cover, T/M Case 1 1
17 1.G5039 A1840212 Caover, LH 1 1
18 LG5040 A1840213 Cover,RH 1 1
19 LG2478 A3260012 Rubber 3 3
20 LG1862 5154102033 Bolt, Hex w/Washer(M10 - 1.25 x 20) 8 8
21 LG1979 5159082033 Bolt, Hex w/Washer (M8-1.25 x20) 14 14
22 LG2492 $220802511 Screw (M8 - 1.25 x 25) 8 8
23 LG1850 $345080013 Nut, Flange B-TY (M8 - 1.25) 8 8
24 LG2474 A1970200 Strip, Weather 2 2
25 LG4191 A1280110 Dipstick, Oil Level 1 1
Srep



FENDER

19-9

B LongAgribusiness
: 300 DTC/360DTC




AT

LongAgnbusmess

frem No Lone No.

BN

BRLEY

LG2022
LG2432
LG3431
LG3432
LG3433

LG3434
LG2450
LG2451
LG3435
LG4%962

LG4963
LGS041
LG4960
L4964
LG5042

LG3517
LG2474
LG1979
LG1890

LG1989
LG4087

NG30187-58

901983

33797-88

734612

302355-88

781708
781707

54312-38
34053-S8
34803-58
34806-58
1.G3385

Venpor No.

3A1870006
A1840074
A1870211
A1870212
A1870213

A1870214
A1870233
A1870234
A1870237
A1870371

A1870372
A1870373
A1870374
A1870375
A1870377

A1870282
A1970290
8159062033
5345080013

5365082613
A1896473

A0610083

300 D07C/360DTC

DescripTion

Rail, Hand

Rubber, Cushion
Extension, Ferder (LH)
Extension, Fender (RH)
Extension, Rear (LH)

Extension, Rear (RH)
Sponge

Sponge

Sponge

Fender, |LH

Fender RH

Cover, Center

Cover, Rear

Bracket, Working Light
Cover Assy w/Stopper

Cap,PTO LeverHole

Strip, Weather

Bolt, Hex w/Washer (M8 - 1.25 x 20)
Nut, Flange B-Type(M8 - 1.25)

Washer, PLN L-RD (M8)
Bolt, Hex (M14 - 2.00 x 40)
Washer, Lock 14MM

SMV Bracket - Fuel Tank
Nut, Hex (5/16 - 18)

Bracket, SMV Female
Bott, CRG SHT
(M5/16 -18x 1)
Bracket, SMV Male
Emblem, SMV

Screw, Pan Hd. (M10 - 24 x 1/2)
Nut, Hex (M10 - 24)

Washer, Lock (M10)

Washer, Lock (5/16)

Plug

Qrv.

300 0oTC 360 DTC

| % T W N . mg_;_; P T W N R N RN N T S —_ o N

—_—

RPN MM

(N IR N N Y 0)8_.54 PR N T WS N LT N TN N T § _ o B M

—

NS

MNNN N R

FenDER



#3LongAgribusiness

300 pTC/360 DTC
Item No. Lone No.  Venpor No. DescripTioNn Qrv.
: 300 bTC 360 DTC
1 LG3308 A1210069 Frame, Engine 1 1
2 LG1900 $154123533 Bolt, Hex (M12 - 1.26 x 35) 12 12
3 NB301756-58 . Washer, Spring 2 2
4 500197 Nut, Héx (M12 - 1.25) 2 2
5 LG4965 A1215029 Bumper 1 1
6 NB30187-58 Washer, Spring 4 4
7 LG1901 $103149043 Bolt, Hex (M14 - 1.5 x 90) 4 4
8 LG2407 A1830229 Hook, Grill 1 1
9 LG2042 A0710037 Grp 1 1
10 LG2410 A1830248 Spring : 1 1
1 LG1902 $810120001 Ring, Shap 1 1

Frame ;GROUP



{8 LongAgribusiness

o 300 bre/360pT1C
| ItTem No Long No. Venpor No. DEscriPTION Qry.
300 pTC 360 DTC
1 NB30187-88 Washer, Lock 4 4
2 L G1901 5103149043 Belt, Hex (M14 - 1.5 x 80) 4 4
3 L4965 A1215029 Bumper 1 1
4 LG4088 A1215015 Front Weight - Tractor 6 6
5 LGAGR0 3A0010847 Washer, Flat 2 2
6 NG630176-S8 Washer, Lock (16MM) 1 1
7 500394 Nut, Reg. (16MM - 1.5) 1
g8 LG4089 A1215007 Bolt, Hex.(M16 x 1.5 x 3565) 1 1
L]
» bk
L)
4 4!
?
[ ]
- ""‘H._‘ - .
O

Front WeicHT & BRACKET




8 LongAgribusiness €Iz Seoon 19

300 Drc/360 pTC

A

15

L

18

NOTE: The Flasher Lights and Brackets
shown above were used through April, 2002.

17

RoLLOVER PROTECTION Sr.ztwcrums (FEMCO, INC.)



!Longﬁ\grlbusmess

300 b1C/360DTC

frem No Lowe No.

[3 QS FL I

OO~

15
16
17
18

34811-58
902479
500178-S8
55734-58
304680-58

44728-88
962481
902480
304951-58
55828-58

902221
902220
901986
901985
33845-58

902032

799903
902688
799904

002224
64000000
789920
34909-88

Venpor No.

Descriprion

Washer, Lock (5/8)

Knob 3050 D

Bolt, (M14 - 2.00 x 50)
Nut, Hex FL {1/4 - 20)

Bolt, Hex Hd. (1/4 -20 x 1)

Washer, Flat (M3/8)

Bracket, Fuel Tank

Pin, Clevis (M1/2 - 3.5)

Bolt, Hex Hd. (M1/2 - 13 x 3 3/4)
Nut, Lock - Prevailing Torque
(1/2-13)

Light Assy w/Bracket, R.H.
Light Assy w/Bracket, L.H.
Bracket, Flashing Light R H.
Bracket, Flashing Light L.H.
Nut, Hex (1/2-13)

Flasher Light

Bulb, Replaceable (12V - #1156)
Lens, Amber

Lens, Black

O-Ring

Wire Assy, 16 Ga. Black
Loom, Split {M1/4)

Male Spade Terminal (M1/4)
Washer, Star Lock

NOTE: The Flasher Lights and Brackets
shown above were used through April, 2002.

Rotiover ProrecTion STrucTure (FEMCO, INC.)

Qry.
300 pTrCc 360 DTC
8 8
2 2
8 8
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2




@LongAgribUSineSS SHEET METAL Secrion 19

300 pTC/360 DTC

I

/

NOTE:; Installation of the Flasher Lights and
Brackets shown above began in May, 2002, o~

(Black Wire)

RoLLOVER PROTECTION ST!::?UCTURE (FEMCO, INC.)



LongAgnbusmess Sreer Mera

300 brc/360 DTC

fTem No Lona No.

bk wh 2

1 O~

10
1
12

13

34811-58
902479
500178-58
902480
304951-58

55828-58
905665
905669

799903

799804
34809-58
33845-58
64000000
789920

789921

VEenpor No.

Secrion 19

DEescripTioN

Washer, Lock (5/8)

Knob 3050D

Bolt, (M14 - 2.00 x 50)

Pin, Clevis (1/2-3.50)

Bolt, Hex Hd. (1/2 -13 x 3 3/4)

Nut, Lock {1/2-13)
Bracket,Flashing Light
Flasher Light

Bulb, Replaceable (12v-#1156)
Lens, Amber

O-Ring

Washer, Lock (1/2)

Nut, Hex (1/2-13)

Loom, Split (1/4x8" long)
Male Spade Terminal (1/4)

Female Spade Terminal {1/4)

NOTE: Installation of the Flasher Lights and
Brackets shown above began in May, 2002,

RoLtLover ProTection STrucTure (FEMCO, INC.)

Qrv.

3006 prc 360 bTC

Ju bR R M2 MR DR MW

MR M N B

M

ANMNRN NN OON M

MR R R

r



http:1/2-3.50

fi8LongAgribusiness

300 DT¢/360 oTe

RotLover Prorection StRucTure (LONGAGRIBUSINESS)



{8 Long/gribusiness

300 DTC/360 DTC

a—

~

Irem No Lonc No.

oo M -

LG4087
3481158
902479
30494058
902480

3442358
005669

798903
799904

64000000
34900-58
789920
780921

Venpor No.

A1896473

DEescrirTion

Bolt (M14x2.00x40)

Washer, Lock (5/8)

Knaob, Male (5/16-18x00.75)
Bolt (HH 1/2-13x3.50) GR5
H-Pin, Lick (0.50x3.50x8.00)

Nut (1/2-13) Prevailing Torque
Flasher Light, Ambar-Amber
Bulb, Replacement (12v3#1156)
Lens, Amber

“0O"-Ring

Loormn, Split (1/4)

Washer, Star Lock {1/2)
Male Spade Terminal {1/4)
Female Spade Terminal (1/4)

RotiLover Protection StrucTure (LONGAGRIBUSINESS)

Qrv.

300 DTC 360DTC

Fo S SIS NN RN o

RN NN

AN N NN G o

(Lo 3 S b




Nétes




300 DTC/360 DTC

SecTion 20

FronT & REAR WHEELS

#8LongAgribusiness

Common SENSE SOLUTIONS



Lo“gAgrlbUSlneSS FroNT AN Rear WHEELS

Secrion 20

300 DTC/360 DTC

AGRICULTURAL TfREi & R AssemBLY

- _h‘*-\‘



LongAgnbusmess

Irem No  Lowe No. Vewnoor No.

h oI W b -

{ ©® a4 ®»

10

LG2777 A1490060
N630176-536

500354

LG1885 3A1970077
902041

500394-536

LG1944 8167162523
LG1880 A1490059
736281

737801

902036
791969

300p7Cc/360DTC

DEescriPrion

Disc, Rear

Washer, Lock (M16)
Bolt, (M16 - 1.5 x 30)
Bolt, Wheel

Rear Rim Assy

Nut, Reg. (M16 - 1.5)

Bolt, Stud (M16 - 1.5 x 25)
Front Rim Assy

Tube, Front (7.50 - 16)
Tube, Rear(12.4 -24)

Tire, Front ( 8 - 16}
Tire, Rear (12.4 -24)

AcricutturaL Tire & Rm AsseEmBLY

Qry.
300 DTC 360 DTC
2 2
32 32
16 16
8 8
2 2
16 16
8 8
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2

20-2



#12 LongAgribusiness

,i
|
Front ano Rear WheeLs

Secrion 20

300 DT¢/360 pre

TurrF TirE & RIM AssemsLy

ot



AT

j'—ongﬁgl’lbusmess

item No Lowne No. VEenpor No.

Lo IV B L% R

| Co -~

10
1

902245
902243
500354
N630178-838
500304-538

LG1944 5167162823
902266
801333
801480
802263

LG1885 3A1970077
TX108863
757044

300 DTC/360DTC

TurrF Tire & Rivm AssemBLY

DescripTion

Center Disc, Rear Turf Tire
Rear Rim Assy, Turf Tire
Bolf, (M16-1.5 x 30)
Washer, Lock (M16)

Nut, Reg. (M16-1.5)

Bolt, Stud (M16-1.5x 25)
Wheel Assy, Mod.

Tire, Front (25x 10.5-15)
Tire, Front (27 x10.5 - 15)
Tire, Rear (41 x 14 -20)

Bolt, Wheel
Rear Lug Bolt
Valve Stem

Qrv.
300 bTc 360 DT1C
2 2
2 2
16 16
P 32
16 16
8 8
2 2
2 )
2 2
2 2
8 8
8 8
4 4




@LongAgribUSineSS FronT AnD REAR WHEELS Section 20

300 bTC/360 DTC

InoustriaL Tire & Rim AssemeLy




LongAgnbusmess

300 DTC/360 DTC

Irem No Lownc No. Venoor No.

W=

fom e e N ) )

1

LG2777 A1490060
N630176-536

500354

LG1885 3A1970077
902121

500394-536

LG1944 $167162523
002147

TX10863

902123

002124
757044

InoustriAL TiRE & Riv ASSEMBLY

Descriprion

Disc, Rear

Washer, Lock (M16)
Bolt, (M16 - 1.5 x 30)
Bolt, Wheel

Rear Rim Assy

Nut, Reg. (M16-1.5)

Bolt, Stud (M16 - 1.5 x 25)
Wheel Assy, Mod.

Bolt, Lug Rear

Tire, Industrial, Front (10 - 16.5)

Tire, Industrial, Rear (420/70 - 24}
Valve Stem

Qrv.
300 prCc 360 DTC
2 2
24 24
8 8
8 8
2 2
16 16
8 8
2 2
8 8
2 2
2 2
4 4

20-6



Notes




300 DTC/360 DTC

Section 21

DEcALS

8 LongAgribusiness




8 LongAgribusiness

zJ/‘_"\\I

300 b7TC/360DTC
Locate on Inside of Post
{Part No. 758649)
oA o | R DPNGER Locate on Outside of Post
) Zamie] (Part No. 901948)
Locate on lnid'e of Post
{Part No. 901812)
¥/
Locate on Outside of Post (PartNo. 901 937_) TN
{Part No. 901948) /
- _7'._ c'mma-.nm'_:n_u E

l e ‘ESERRIL
N ;i L] ““wwn
Locate on Pane! Above Differential &ﬂ’%‘#&-
Lock Pedal i E:"':‘-‘:‘:‘?.:m
(Part No. 901938) Lt

Locate on Panel Below Steering
Wheel
(Part No, 901556)
) -l by -
w ig‘a‘mﬁw
Locate on Left Foot Guard
(Part No. 801935)

DecaLs




fi8 LongAgribusiness

Q.
300 pTC 360 DTC

DEescripTioN

300 pTCc/360DTC

Venoor No.

lrem No  LoneG No.

Basic Tractor Decal Kit

804540

(This Sheet Contains All The

Safety Decals)

& DANGER

- 38 D
et | B
= |
e | N
bl |
fv
i

PLISH FOR COLD START
STOP

f

T AT e ey AT I e ¢
ATWRE LI BT -
ML N B T N Y

St 30 Vo b xitieee
LA Y e ey S SO ¢

A0 i Ty T G I W T

3 SO WHIE WO 3 2 08
NG ML 3 T T O R T ¥
'!!‘ﬂiﬁ'ﬁ *

!lsﬁﬁnj&
T e 13 4% 98 M4 DR ¢

S Y FNZD g‘ﬁ L

e o
e a0 TG N RN Sl -

Bl oo e o s )

| D Y J

x Tk 30 Se0ABE: o

20 T Sk

1 A T A

i WARHING

DEecats

21-2



#8LongAgribusiness

300DpTCc/360DTC
Locate On Inside of Left Fender Locate On Inside Rear OFf Right
(Part No. 904394) Fender (Part No.901840)
Locate On Left Side X
Of Radiator
(Part No. 901791)
- 1 THe P—oec | ocate On PTO Safety
-~ % - 3! bpwcosnom- | Shield (Part No. 901922)

Locate On Left Side Locate On Panel Above 4-

Of Radiator Wheel Drive Engagement Lever

(Part No. 901791) {Part No. 766136}

i/ﬂ.‘
DEecALS



8 LongAgribusiness €EZE Sccrion 21

. 300 p1C/360DTC
o Item No Lonc No. Venpor No. DEescriPTION Qrv.
300 prc 360 DTC
1 004540 Basic Tractor Decal Kit o 1
(This Sheet Contains All The
Safety Decals)

T TP CAUTION!
i fod Yl | e
% - EEQ o l.,gilﬁzaa ol e el
a .”5 = ﬁ AUTION
i gkl e
i § s any vEy
- gﬂE b 55%5’ H EE gl | e n

| ik .1
a R — g;fféﬁ
o gli 'gﬂ

WARNIN
@ i WARNING ! l:%m ilhu.“n -
o SRR TR R (50 S B o)

LANDTRACE AND LONCTRACS DMLY

=

IMPORTANT

oy W sy -y

DEecats

21-4



§8LongAgribusiness

300 p7G/360 DTC

1 , 3 4 )

DEcALS




@LongAgnbusmess

frem No Long No.

01760
901762
901800
901789
901758

901784
901783
801799
91798
801763

901765
901766
801761
901785

Venpor No.

300 DTC/360DTC

Descriprion

Decal, Hood Stand

Decal, Main Shift

Decal, Fuse Panel

Decal, Position-Draft Controls
Decal, Range Selector

Decal, Shuttle

Decal, Hydraulic Flow Controls
Decal, Quick Disc. Couplers
Decal, 4 Wheel Drive

Decal, Hood Latch

Decal, Fast & Slow
Decal, PTO Switch
Decal, Ignition Switch
Pecal, Differentiat Lock

DecaLs

Qrv.

300 prc 360 Drc

e Y i o = ol =k

—_— ek ok ek

L W M. " S [ MU N N Y

. . A T




#ELongAgribusiness

300 DTG/360 ore
Irem No. Lowne No. Venpor No. Dsscarpnon Qrv.
300 bTCc 360 DTC
1 906662 Decal Kit Compact 1 1
2 799415 _ Manual Tractor Safety w/Decat 1 1

20 .Tl’@m .T@l.. DTC 800 DTG
320IWRE320, @Tr‘@ @T@l“ O DTG

mm B A8 DTC

Decals




	FT280300360cover.pdf
	SectionA
	SectrionB

